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Native Land Court Office,
Auckland, 1st February, 1884 .

OTICE is hereby given that at a sitting of this Court, to be held at Cambridge, in the district of
IVaikato, on the 1st day of March next, will be beard the applications of the persons whose names

appear in tae first column for the subdivision of the hereditanients comprised in the Crown grants of the
pieces of land the names of which appear in the second column, situate in the districts named in the
third column .

And, in pursuance of the provisions of section 7 of " The Native Land Division Act, 1882," all persons
having in their possession any original grant, or other instrument of title, relating to any of the lands
aforesaid, are hereby ordered to produce the same at the said sitting of the Court .

EDW. HAMMOND,
Registrar.

Names of the Persons applying for the 4

	

Naine of the Block to be

	

District in which the Land is
Subdivision of Land .

	

Subdivided .

	

situate.

Purewa, Wiremu To Whitu,
Hori Wirihana, Piripi Whana-
tangi, and E . B . Walker

385

1 , Aperahama Kohari Patene . . .

Iriura, Ihimera Iriura, Hone Pa-
tone, A. K . Patene, Henare

Lot 66, Waipa, Ngatitamainu
Block

Ngatitamainu . . . . . .

li Waipa.

Waipa .

Tohora, and Hera Tohora .
3 Tioriori, R,aihi Toroatai, Robert Maun~Yatautari No . I . . . . . . Cambridge .

Fergusson, Parahaia, Matene
Pototi, Piripi '1'o Matewha,
Piripi Whanatangi, Ieni Ponui,
Tuterangi Pouri, and Te Raihi

A, lhaia Tioriori, Robert Fergusson, Maungatautari No. 2 . . . . . . Cambridge .
Tana To W aharoa, Ilarete
Wiremu Tamihana, Hoto Tami-
liana, Rihia Te Kauae, Nepia ,
Marino, Hakiriwhi, Tarika To
Hura, and Roone Tawari I

5 Eru Kaka . . . . . . . Kiwitahi No . 2 . . . . . . Maungakawa, Waikato .
6 Harete Tamihana . . . . . . Lot 185 Tauwhare . . . . . . Cambridge .
7 Kingi Te Wharangi . . . . . . Pukekura Puahue . . . . . . Cambridge .
8 Harete Tamihana, To Haliiriwhi Pukekura . . . . . . Cambridge .



386

	

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE .

	

('No. 26

No . I Names of the Persons applying for the
Subdivision of Land .

9
10

13
14
15

16
17
18

19

20

21
22

23

24

25

26

27

Name o£ the Block to be

	

'

	

District in which the Land is
Subdivided.

	

i

	

situate.

Ribia Te Kauae and R. Kirkwood

	

Te Karamu

	

.. .

	

. . ! Waihou, Waikato .
Te Rakatau, J . L . Wilson, and Mangawbara No. 113 . .

	

. . .

	

Patetere .
John Wilson

To Winia Pobotiraba . . .

	

..

	

Maugawhara

	

...

	

. . .

	

Cambridge .
Kingi To Wbarangi, Hori Pobe-

	

Puahue

	

. . .

	

. . .

	

Cambridge .
pohe, Wini Kerei, Tarika To
Hura, and E. B. Walker

T. Matekobi

	

. . .

	

. . . Panebakua

	

. . .

	

. . . Cambridge .
Hoani Wikiriwhi

	

. . .

	

. . .

	

Whaitikuranui No . 51)

	

.

	

Patetere .
Penetana To Kauri, Te Oti To Whaiti Kuranui 6e No . 2s

	

. . . ! Patetere.
Kauri, Hohaia To Kauri, Hori

	

,
Waaka, Hemi Waaka, Heni

	

i
Waaka, To Rarangi Waaka,

	

j
Panetita Hori Waaka, and Nga-
tangi To Kauri

Kereopa Te Mata

	

. . .

	

. . .

	

Wbaiti Kuranui No. 3B

	

. .,

	

Patetere .
Reilhana Parubi

	

. .

	

Whaitikuranui N. 1B . . .

	

. . .

	

Patetere.
To Amopiu gauin, and To Kere Reserve No. 1B, in Whaiti Kura. Patetere.
Te Hamaka

	

nui No. 1
Hoori Waaka, Penetana Te Kauri, Whaitikuranui 6a, No . 3

	

. . .

	

Waikato .
Hobaia To Kauri, Ngatangi, To
Oti Te Kauri, To Amo Hohaia,
Hori Tatara, Te Miratana Ta-
mati, Pita To Wairoa, Tuta-
numia Pita, Awanui Kiritapu,
Ngarope Te Awanui, and
Raugiwetu Awanui

Hoera To Mabirahi, To Irangi

	

Whaitikuranui No . 2D

	

. .

	

Waikaio .
Taroi, To Kahu Tauke, and To
Wata

Erena Raima

	

. . .

	

. . .

	

Whaitikuranui No . 2E, No . 2

	

. . .

	

Patetere .
Wiremu Pauro, Henare Ngako- Matanuku

	

...

	

. . . ,, Patetere .
berg, Rangiokioki Ibakara,
William Moon, and others

Hitiri Paerata, Rangi Karipiripia, Whakamara Maungaiti

	

. . .

	

Cambridge .
and Karan.i Tamaki

To Kawau Himiona, Parata To Okauia

	

. . . Patetere .
Mapu, Ngapari Whaiapu, Ka-
rauna Hou, Piniha Marutuahu,
and Ripeka Wiremu Te Pea

Hemi Ranapiri, Haimona Rana- Okauia No . 2

	

. . .

	

. . .

	

Waikato .
piri, Mere Timiuba, Hoani
Wikiriwhi,Ani Renata,Timiuba
'Taiporutu, Ngawehenga Rana-
piri, Tokaea Tamati, To Rarangi
Waaka, Panetita Hori Waaka,
Penetana Te Kauri, Te Oti Te
Kauri, Hohaia Te Kauri,
Ngatanga, Te Amo Hobaia,
Henare Kiritapu, To Rina
Huarau, Reweti Henare, Wi-
remu Henare, Hana Huarau,
Hori Tatara, Huri To Pokerabi,
To Aurere Hori, Whaiapu Wi-
remu, Matataia Hohaia, To Ton.
ivlauha, Ngakaata, To Miratana
Tamati, Te Rewa To Kaea,
Ngarori Tahawai, Pareabotea
Kaitineo, Te Kiripiti To Kaea,

	

j
Tutanumia Pita, To Kotuku,

	

',
Awanui Kiritapu, Rangiwetu
Te Awanui,NgaropeTe Awanui,
and Whaiapu Wiremu

Parete Te Rirituku, Rika Whare-

	

Mangakaretu

	

. . .

	

. . . I Patetere .
raraube, Moetu Kakarana,
Tapuke Kauia, Wirihana Nga-
tari, Wakaheke, Ngaraka Nga-
peka, '1'e Amahaere, Te Ra To
Tuahu, and Ngawiharau

Ruta `1'e Manuahura . . .

	

. . .

	

Mangapouri

	

. . .

	

. . .

	

Cambridge .
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2

fio ng~L ingoa o nga tangata i torso kia
vcahia to wheuun.

Aperahama Iiohari Patens

Iriura,

	

Ihimera

	

Iriura, .Hone I N;atitamainu
Patens, r1 . Ii . Paterfe, Iienare il
Tohora, Hera Tohora

HE PANUITANGIA .

11fo etahi piilai Whe~aua Icia liTahia .

To ingoa o to whenua i tonoa kia
roherohea,

Tari o to Kooti Whenua Maori,
Akarana, Pepuere, 1, 1884 .

11R
Panuitanga tenei kia mohiotia ai, ko a to nohoanga o tenei Kooti ki Kemureti, i to Takiwa o
Waikato, a to 1 o nga ra o Maehe, 1834, to whalcarangona ai nga tono a nga tangata e mau nei o

xatou ingoa i to rarangi tuatahi, kia wahia, kia roherohea nga: whenua i roto i to nga Karauua Karaati e mau
nei to ingoa i to rarangi tuarua, ko to `1`alciwa kei to rarangi tuatoru .

A, i rungs i to maua o Tekihana 7 i roto i to " Ture Nehewehe Whenua Maori, ]8S2, ko nna tangata
katoa l;ei a ratou tetahi Karauna Karaati ranei, tetahi Puliapuka Whakatuturu ranei mo to ivhenua kua
tonoa nei kia wehea, ka whakahaua nei kia whalcatakatoria aua pukapuka ki to aroaro -o to Kooti a to
wa e noho ai taua I%ooti .

Ne TE hI~uArre,
Rebus o to Kooti.

Rots 66, Waipa Ngatitamainu Waipa.
Poraka

Waipa.

Te Takiwa.

No. III
Names of the Persons applying far the Name of the Block to be

Subdivision of Land . Subdivided .
District in wlioh the Land is

situate.

2S Karanama Tamakoro . . . Tauwhare Tamwhere.
29 Te Morehu Himiona and Te Winia Mangawhero Matam~a .

Pohotiraha
30 Maihi Te Ngaru and l~Tikorima Te Waotu, North . . . Waikato .

Haunga
31 Paratene Te One and Te Rangi- Waotu North, No . lA . . . Waikato .

nui Kaikoiwi
32 Areta .̀Pe LTira . . . Te Waotn No. 1 . . . Cambridge .
33 Koroua Puta . . . . . Waotu North, No. 2a . . . Patetere .
34 Te Morehu Hohepa and Parete, Te Waotu No. 2 . . . Patetere .

Rirituku
3~ D'Iere Tauru~, Tamara 14laihi, Te Waotu South, No . 7c . . . Patetere .

Hu Ngahararuta, Irihei Tarsi
Te Whakaheke, Paneta Te Riha,
Henere Te Papa, Akapita Kere-
homa,RarviriReremoana, Huuia
Te Hana, Te Amopiu Kauia,
Tamihana Turei, Eru Tuangn-
huru, Tuwhakarara Punoke,and
Te Ia Punoke

3G Akapita Kerehoma, Hinehuru Te \\~aotu South, No . lc . . . Patetere .
Putu, and Karanama Te T,Nha-
kaheke

37 Parete Rirituku . . . . . . Kokako Patetere .
33 Te Winia Pohotiraha . . . . . Haukapa 1~To . A Cambridge .
39 Penetana 'I'e Kauri, Te Oti Te Rangitanuku Piako .

Kauri, Hohaia Te Kauri, Nga-
tangi Te Kauri, Hiria Tuwhaia
Te Kauri, Te Amo Hohaia, Te
Miritana Tamati, Te Rina
Hoani, and Tini Wata \~iremu

40 Karwvhira Kapu, Tnmai'I'awhiti, To Pakuranga No. 3 . . . Patetere .
and others

41 Raihi, Peina Tarawhete, Paratene Puketutu No. 1 Matamata .
Hihitaua, Tiahuia, Poihipi, and
Hori Neri

42 Raihi, IIakiriwhi, Hori l\Teri, and Matamata Matamata .
Kataraina Ropiha

43 Raihi, Iloromona, Ngataru, and Hinuera No. 1 Matamata .
Hori Neri

44 Te Rakatau . . . . . . Man gawhara Matamata.
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[No. ~~

3 . Tioriori, Raihi Toroatai, Ropata I Maungatautari Nama I

	

. . .

	

Kemureti .
Pakihana (Robert Fergusson),
Parakaia, Matele Potoiti, Pi-

	

' .
ripi To Matewha, Piripi Wha-
natangi, Ieni Ponui, Tuteraugi
Ponui, To Raihi

4 Ibaia Tioriori, Ropata Pakihana
(Robert Fergusson), Tana To
Waharoa, Harete Wiremu
Tamiliana, Rote Tamibaua,
Ribia To Kauae, Nepin Marino,
IIakiriwhi, Tarika To Hura,
Reone Tawari

5

	

Eru Kaka

	

.

	

. . .

	

. . .
6

	

Harete Tamibana

	

. . .

	

.
.

.
7

	

Kingi Te Wharangi

	

.

	

. .
8

	

Harete Tamihana, Te .Hal:iriwhi
Purewa, Wiremu Tc titi'hitu,
Hori Wirihana, Piripi Whana-
tangi,TeWaaka(E.B .Walker) I

9

	

Rihia To Kauae, It . To Kakuere i
(R . Kirkwood)

	

I

	

j
].0 To Rakatau, To Wirihana (J. L . 3Tauga«"hara Nama 1 B

	

. . .

	

Patetere .
Wilson) John Wilson

7.1

	

To Winia Pohotiraha . . .

	

. . .

	

Mannawhara

	

. . .

	

. . . ' hemureti .
12

	

Kingi To Wharangi, [lore Pope- Puahue

	

. . .

	

. . .

	

. . .

	

Kemureti .
pope, Wini Keroi, Tarika To
Hura, To Waka (E. B . Walker)

13

	

To DZatel;ohi

	

. . .

	

. . .

	

Panelia.l:ua . .

	

. . .

	

. . .

	

Kemureti .
14

	

Hoani Wikiriwlu

	

Whaitikuranui Nama 5 D

	

.

	

Patetere .
15

	

Penetana '1`e Kauri, To Oti To

	

Whaiti Kuranui G A TN' ama 2 A

	

I Patetere .
Kauri, Holiaia To Kauri, Hori

	

I
Waaka, ITemi ~Vaaka, Heni
Waaka, To Rarangi Waaka .
Panetita Hori Waaka, Nga- '

	

'
tangi To Kauri

16

	

Kereopa To Mata

	

. . .

	

. . .

	

Whaiti huranui Nama 3 B

	

...

	

Patetere.
17

	

Reihana Paruhi

	

. . .

	

Whaitikuranui Nama 1 B

	

.

	

Patetere.
18

	

To Amopiu Kauia, To There Te Te Wahi Rahui, ko Nama 1 B i

	

Patetere.
Hamal:a

	

-

	

roto o Whaiti Kuranui Nama 1
19

	

Hoori Waaka, Penetaua To Kauri, ; Whaitikuranui 6 A Nama 3

	

...

	

Waikato .
Hohaia To Kauri, Ngataugi, To
Oti To Kauri, To Amo Hohaia,
Hori Tatara, To 3liratana
Tamati, Pita To Wairoa, Tuta-
numia Pita, Awanui Kiritapu,
Ngarope To Awanui, Ranai-
wetu Awanui

20

	

Hoera To Mahiralu, To Zrangi Whaitikuranui Nama 2 D

	

. . . ! Waikato .
Taroi, To Kahu Tauke, To
Wata

21

	

Erena Raima

	

. ..

	

. .

	

Whaitikuranui Nama 2 E Nama 2

	

Patetere.
22 Wiremu Pauro, Henare Ngako- Matanuka . . .

	

. . .

	

. . . Patetere.
hera,

	

Rangiokioki

	

Ihakara,
Wiremu Muunu (William
Moon), me etahi atu

23

	

Hitiri Paerata, Rangi Karipiripia,

	

Wbakamaru Maungaiti

	

. . . ; Kemureti .
Karangi Tamaki

25

Ko nga ingoa o nga tangata i tono kia I

	

To ingoa o to whenua i tonoa

	

i,
wahia to whenua.

	

kiaroherohea.

24 To Kawau Himiona, Parata To Okauia

	

. . .

	

. . .

	

. . . I Patetere .
Mapu, Ngapari Whaialm, Ka-
rauna Hou, Piniha ill arutualiu,
RiPeka Wiremu To Pea I

i
Pareto To Rirituku, Rika Whare-

	

Mangakaretu

	

. . .

	

. . . !Patetere.
rarauhe, Moetu E.akarana,

	

I
Tapuke Kauia, Wirihana Nga-
tari, Wakaheke, Ngaraka Nga- j
peka, To Amoliaere, To Ra To

	

j
Tuahu, Ngawharau

To Takiwa.

Maungatautari Nama 2 . . . Kemureti .

Kiwitahi Nama 2 . . . . . . 1 Maungakawa, Waikato,
Rota 135 Tauwhare . . . . . . ; hemureti .
Pukekura Puahue . . . . . . Kemureti.
Pukekura . . . . . . . . . Kemureti .

To Karamu . . . . . . . . . Waihou, Waikato .
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30

Ko nga ingoa o nga tangata i tono kia

	

Te ingoa o to whenua i tonoa kia
wahia to whenua .

	

`

	

roherohea .

26

	

Hemi Ranapiri, Haimona Rana- Okauia Nama 2

	

. . .

	

. . .
piri, Mere Timiuha, Hoani
Wikiriwhi, Ani Renata, Timi-
nha Taiporutu, Ngawehenga
Ranapiri, Tokaea Tamati, '1'e
Rarangi Waaka., Panetita IIori
Waaka, Penetana Te Kauri, To
Oti To Kauri, Hohaia To Kauri,
Ngatanga, To Amo Hohaia,
Henare Kiritapo, Te Mina
Huarau, Reweti Henare, Wire

.

	

mu Henare, Hana lluarau,
Hori Tatara, Huri To Polcerabi,
Te Aurere Hori, Whaiapu
Wiremu, Matataia, IIohaia, To
Toa Mauha, Ngakaata, To
1Airatana Tamati, Te Rewa To
Kaea, Ngarori Tahawai, Pare-
ahotea Kaitineo, Te Kiripiti To
Kaea, Tutanumia Pita, To Ko-
tuku, Awanui Kiritapu, Rangi-
wetu To Awanui, Ngarope To
Awanui, Wbaiapu lViremu

27

	

Ruta To Manuabura . . .

	

. . .

	

Mangapouri . . .

	

. .

	

. . .
28

	

Karanama Tamakoro . . .

	

.

	

Tauwhare

	

...

	

. . .

	

. . .
29

	

To Morehu Himiona, To Winia I Mangawhero

	

. . .

	

. . .
Pohotiraha

	

I
30

	

Maihi

	

To

	

Ngaru,

	

Nikorirna To Waotu ki to Tuaraki

	

. . .
Hauuga

31

	

Paratene To One, To Ranginui f Waotu ki to Tuaraki Nama I A
Kaikoiwi

32 Areta To Uira

	

. . .

	

. . .

	

Te Waotu Nama 1
33

	

Iioroua Puta . . .

	

. . .

	

.

	

TS'aotu ki to Tuaraki Nama 2 G .
34

	

re Morehu Hohepa, Parete Riri-

	

'1'e Waotu Nama 2

	

. . .

	

. . .
tuku

35

	

Mere Taurna, Tamara Alaibi, To

	

Waotu ki to Tonga Nama 7 C . . .
Hu Ngaliararuta, Irihei Tarei
To Whakahelee, Paneta To
Riha, Henere To Papa, Akapita
Kerehoma, Rawiri lteremoana .
Hunia Te llana, To Amopiu
Kauia, Tamihana Tarei, I.ru
Tuangahuru, Tint halcarara Pu-
nolce, To Ia Punoke

36

	

Akapita Kerehoma, Hinehuru To
Putu, Karanama To Whaka
beke

	

Waotu lei to Tonga Nama C 1 . . .
37

	

Parete Rirituku

	

. . .

	

. . .

	

Kokako

	

. . .

	

.. .
38

	

To Winia Pouotiraha . . .

	

.

	

Haukapa Nama A

	

. . .

	

...
39 Penetana To Kauri, To Oti To Rangitanuku

	

. ..

	

. . .
Kauri, Hohaia To Kauri, Nga-
tangi To Kauri, Hiria Tuwhaia
To Kauri, `1̀ e Amo Hohaia, To
Miratana Tamati, To Rina
Hoani, Tini Wata Wiremu

40

	

Karawhira Kapu, Tumai Tawhiti, To Pakuranga Nama 3

	

. . .
me etahi atu

41

	

Raibi, Peina Tarawbete . Paratene

	

Pulcetutu Nama 1

	

...

	

...
Hihitaua,Tiahuia,Poihipi, Hori
Neri

42 Raihi, Ilakiriwhi, Hori Neri, Matamata

	

...

	

.. .
Kataraina Ropilha

43

	

Raihi, Horomona, Ngataru, Hori

	

Hinuera Nama 1

	

...

	

,

	

. . .
Neri

44

	

Te Rakatau

	

. . .

	

. . . I Mangawhara

	

...

	

.. .

Waikato .

Kemureti. .
Tamahere.
Matamata .

Waikato.

Waikato.

Kemureti .
Patetere .
Patetere .

Patetere .

Patetere. .
Patetere .
Kemureti.
Piako .

Patetere .

Matamata.

Matamata.

Matamata .

Matamata.

To Takiwa.



390

	

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

	

(No. 26

Native Land Court Office,
Auckland, 1st Februarv, 1834 .NOTICE is hereby given that at the sitting of this Court, to be held at Cambridge, Waikato, on the

1st. day of March, neat and following days, will be heard the claims of the persons whose names
appear in the first column of the Schedule hereto, to succeed to the interests of the persons deceased, whose
names appear in the second column, in the blocks of land named in the third column .

If any of the people who are dead have made wills, let not those who claim to succeed them neglect to
produce them, that the Judge may see, and decide according to the wish of the deceased .

Iaw. HAMMOND,
Registrar .

PANUITANGA .
Tari o to Kooti Whenua Maori,

:11:arana, Pepuere 1, 1884 .
R E Panuitanga tenei kia mohiotia ai, kei to nolioanga o tenei Kooti hi Kernureti, Waikato, a to 1 o nga
11 ra o Maehe, 1883, to whakawakia ai to take o nga tangata e man nei o ratou ingoa i to rarangi tuatahi,
ki nga piihi whenua a nga tangata kua mate, e man nei o ratou ingoa i to rarangi tuarua, ko nga piihi
whenua kei to rarangi tuatoru .

Mehemea kua tuhituhi pukapuka Wira to tangata mate i tona oranga, ma to kaitoao Q kawe mai taua
'Wira kite Kooti, kia kite to Kaiwhakawa kia tan tika ai to whenua i runga i to hiahia o to tangata mate .

N A '1'N. HA,rANA,
Rehita o to Kooti .

No . ( Applicant to succeed . Person deceased . Name of Block.

1 Ripeka Ngarau Rukutai Karana Riwai , . . Te Karamu .
2 Tamaii Tuhua . . . To Reweteti Panekuhukuhu . . . 'Pe Karamu .
3 Te Moanaroa Maraea . . . . . . ! Hikurangi .
4 Huriana Hakopa ., . Horomona Ngakaho . . . . . . ''. Dlaraetai .
5 Te Raihi ., . Purewhakatau . . . . . . Tauwhare .
6 ~Te Raihi ., . Ngahoka . . . . . . Tauwhare .
7 Eruera Parete . . . Ruta Rangiawhio . . . . . . Whaiti 1£uranui No, 4 .
8 Eruera Parete ., . Ruta Rangiawhio . . . . . . %Vhaiti Kuranui No . 6 .
9 Riria Tuheti ., . Tuheti Mahirahi . . . . . . , Whaiti Kuranui No. 21 .
10 '1'e Haumihi Hoera , . . Ruihi . . . . . . Whaiti Kuranni No. 6 .
11 Hoera Mahirahi .� Tuheti Mahirahi , . . , . . Whaiti Kuranui No. 2v .
12 Hoera Mahirahi ., . Tuheti Mahirahi . . . . . . Mangapouri .
13 Pohoi Te Tahatika .� Ngatupara . . . . . . Okauia No . 4 .
14 Rangiruia, Rehara . . . Te Waaka Ngai . . . . . . ! Pukekura .
15 Hori Puao . . . Reone . . . . . . Pukekura.
16 Roka . � Maihi Ngakuku . . . . . . Pukekura .
17 Ani Waaka . ., Parakaia Te Koran . . . . . . Pukekura.
18 Harete Tamihana . . . Teni Ponui . . . . . . . Pukekura .
19 Robert Barlow Makarete Mete ., . . . . Puahue .
20 Hakiriwhi . . . Aremete To Waharoa . . . . . . Puahue .
21 Mika Tuia . ., Henare Ngai . . . . Puahue .
22 Ani Wa.ata . . . To Waata Tahi . ., . . .~ Puahue.
23 Hone Ngahiwi . . . Hariata Tatai . . . . . . Tuhikarainea .
24 Huriana Hakopa . . . Horomana Ngakaho . . . . . . Matanuku .
25 Pene Ngahiwi . . . Wiremu To Kariri . . . . . . Lot 121 Tamahere .
26 Hoera Mahirahi . . . Tuheti Mahirahi . . . Personal Estate .
27 Pohoi Te Tahatika . . . '1'e Raatu Te Kahulcoti . . . Okauia No. 4,
28 Pohoi Te Tahatika . . . Tea Te Wharekawa . . . . . . Okauia No. 4 .

a
z

Ko to ingoa o to tangata e ki
taka mai ki a is to whenua. .

ana kia j Ko to ingoa o to tangata
i mate .

Ko to ingoa o to
whenua .

1 Ripeka Ngarau Rukutai . . . I Karana Riwai . . . . To Karamu.
2 Tamati Tuhua . . . . . I To Reweti Panekuhukuhu . . . To Karamu.
3 To Moanaroa Maraea . Ilikurangi .
4 Huriana Kakopa . . . . . . Horomona Ngakaho . ., . . . Maraetai .
5 To Raihi . . . . . . , . . Purewhakatau . . . . Tauwhare .
6 To Raihi ., . . . . Ngaboka . . . . . . . . Tauwhare .
7 Eruera Parete . . . . . . Ruta Rangiawhio . . . . . . ! Whaiti Kuranui Nama 4 .
8 Eurere Parete . . . Ruta Rangiawhio . . . . . Whaiti Kuranui Nama 6.
9 Riria Tuheti ., . . . . Tuheti Mahirahi . . . . . . Whaiti Kuranui Nama 2A .

10 To Haumihi Hoera . . . . . . Ruihi . . . . . . Whaiti Kuranui Nama 6 .
11 Hoera Mahirahi . . . , . . Tuheti 31ahirabi . . . . . . NVhaiti Kuranui Nama 2n.
12 Hoera Mahirahi . .. : : . Tuheti Mahirahi . . . . . . Mangapouri .
13 Pohoi Te Tahatika . . . . . . Ngatupara . . . . . . . Okauia Nama 4 .
14 Rangiruia, Rehara . . . . . . Te Waaka Ngai . . . . . . Pukekura .
15 Hori Puao . . . . . . . . . Reone . . . . . . Pukekura.
16 Roka . ., MaihiNgakuku . . . . . . Pukekura .
17 Ani Waata ., . . . Parakaia To Korau . . . . . . Pukekura .
18 Harete Tamihana . . . . Tenei Ponui . . j Pukekura .
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NATIVE LAND ACT;%AMENDMENT ACT, 1877 .
Notice of Tivies and Places for Investigating Claims.

OTICE is hereby given that the applications for the definition-of the interest of the Crown in the
several blocks of land of which the names and localities are mentioned in the second column of the

Schedule hereunder written, the boundaries of which are published in the third column, will be investigated
at Maketu, Bay of Plenty, on the Sth day of May next, and following days .

The maps of such of these lands as have been surveyed, can be seen at the Courthouse of the
Resident Magistrate, Maketu .

Richmond, 632 links ; thence by Allotment
No . 297 aforesaid, and Allotment No . 296,
186 links ; thence by a line 386 links ;
thence by Allotment No . 295 of the Town
of Richmond aforesaid, 236 links and 11
links ; thence by Allotments Nos . 294, 293,
292, 291, 290, 289, 288, and 287, of the
Town of Richmond aforesaid, 2000 links

'
-

thence by the termination of a road 100
links ; thence by Allotments Nos . 222, 221,
220, and 219, of the Town of Richmond
aforesaid, 1000 links ; thence by the termi-
nation of a road 100 links ; thence by
Allotments Nos . 218, 217, 216, and 215, of
the Town of Richmond aforesaid, 1000
links ; thence by the termination of a road
100 links ; thence by Allotments Nos. 96,
95, 94, and 93, of the Town of Richmond
aforesaid, 1000 links ; thence by the termi-
nation of a road 100 links ; thence by
Allotments Nos . 92, 91, 90, and 89, of the
Town of Richmond aforesaid, 1000 links ;
thence by the termination of a road 100
links ; thence, -by-a road-o ¬- width afaresaid ;
448 links, 1401 links, 1723 links, 1584
links ; towards the East by a road of width
aforesaid, 2434links, 1188 links, 131_6 links,
1650 links, and 779 links ; towards the
South-east by a road of width aforesaid,
891 links, 1525 links, 1188 links, and 57
links ; towards the South by Rural ;Allot-~
went No. 23, 9150 links ; and towards the
West by Allotment No. 17 . 17340 links .

8
Z

Ko to ingoa o to tongata e hi aua kia
taka mai ki a is to whenua.

Ko to ingoa o to tangata
i mate.

K.o to ingoa o to
whenua.

19 Ropato Paro (Robert Barlow) . . . Makerete Mete . . . . . . Puallue .
20 Hakiriwhi . . . . . . . . . Aremete Te Waharoa . . . . . . Puahue .
21 Mika Tuia . . . . . . . . . Henare Ngai . . . . . . Puahue .
22 Ani Waata . . . . . . . . Te Waata Tahi . . . . . . Puahue .
23 Hone Ngahiwi - . . . . . . Hariata Tatai . . . . . . Tuhikaramea.
24 Huriana Hokopa . . . . . . Horomona Ngakaho . . .

. .
. Matanuku .

25 Pene Ngahiwi . . . . . . Wiremu '1'e Kariri . . . . Rota 121, Tamahere .
26 Hokera Mahirahi . . . . . . Tubeti Mahirahi . . . Me nga taonga.
27 Pohoi '1'e Tahatika . . . . . . To Raatu To Kahukoti . . . Okauia Nama 4
28 Pohoi To Tahatika . . . . Tea To Wharekawa . . . ~ Okauia 1\Tama 4

Native Land Court Office,
Auckland, 4th-

No. Name of Claimant.

February, 1884 .

, IName and Locality of Block.

Enwn. HAMMOND,
Registrar.

Boundaries .

1 The Governor Kaituna and Te Tumu Bounded towards the North by the Bay of
Plenty ; towards the East by the Maketu
Reserve ; towards the South by the Pae-
ngaroa Block ; and towards the West by
the Kaituna River and the To Puke Block .

2 The Governor Allotment No . 28,Parish Bounded towards the North-east by Allot-
of Matata ment No. 29, 8749 links ; towards the

South-east by Allotment No . 30, 14610
links ; towards the West by Allotment No.
63, 10374 links : and towards the North-
west by Allotment No . 27, 10640 links .

3 The Governor Allotment No . 14,Parish Bounded towards the North-east by a road
of Matata 100 links wide, 1342 links ; thence by a line

235 links ; thence by the termination of a
road 100 links ; thence by Allotments Nos.
301, 300, 299, 298, and 297, of the Town of
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TURF, W$AKATIFATIKA I TE TURE WHENIIA MAORI, 1877 .
.Ze Panuit¢np 1ki oga tangata e whai take ana ki to whenua kia mohiotia ai to wahi m¢e to ra e to ai to

Kooti hei whakawa i o ratou take .
ETA, be Panuitangs "tenei kis mohiotia ai, ko nga tono kia whakawakia nga paanga o to Kawanatanga,
A. I

	

ki nga , piihi when ua e man nei i to rarangi tuarua ka whakawakia a to 8 o nga ra o Mei, 1884,
e to Kooti Whenua Maori, ki Maketu, Pei o Pereti .

	

Ko nga tangata katoa e whai tikangaa aria mo anawhenua me baere ki reira.
g

Ka oti to whakawa, ka puta to Tiwhiketi ki to hunga i kitea tona tika e to Kooti : hooi ano, he
tino whakaotinga tens ;, e kore rawa e tika kia peke mai tetahi tanata ki muri. Ka kitea nga mapi o ngawhenua kua oti . to ruri ki to Tari o to Kaiwhakawa Tuturu i Maket

g
u.

Kooti Whenua Maori,

	

Na TF 1IA\iANA,
Akarana, Pepuere 4,1884 .

	

Rehita o to Kooti .

2

Ro nga ingot, o nga Kaitono .

	

Nga ingos o nga whenua me

	

N¬ a robe .to Takiwa hoki .

	

I

Kaituna me Te Tumu., . i Kei to Tuaraki, ko Pei o Pereti ; hei to
Rawhiti, ko Maketu Whenua Rahui ; kei
to Tonga lzo Paengaroa poraka ; a, kei to
Hauauru, ko Kaituna awa, me To Puke
poraka :

Rota Nama 28,? Parihi o

	

Kei to Marangai Paeroa ko Rota Nama 29, e
Matata

	

8749 nga ringiki ,

	

kei to Marangai ma
Tonga ko Rota Nama 30, e 14610 nga

'

	

ringiki ;

	

kei to Hauauru ko

	

Rota 63, e
10374 nga ringiki ; a, kei to Hauauru ma
Raki, ko Rota Nama 27, e 10640 nga
ringiki .

Rota Nama 14, Parihi o . Kei to Marangai Paeroa he rori (100 riniki

. . .

. . .

., .

	

Matata

	

to whanui o taua rori) 1342 nga ringiki ;
haere tonu i runga i tetahi raina 225 nga
ringiki ; a, to mutunga o tetahi rori, 100
nga ringiki ; haere tonu, ko nga Rota Nama
301, 300, 299, 298, 297 hoki, o to Taone o
Retimana, 632 naa ringiki ; haere tonu, lco
nga Rota Nama 297 (i whakahuatia nei) me
Rota Nama 296 hoki, 186 nga ringiki ;
haere tonu, be raina 386 nga ringiki ; ko
Rota 295 o to Taone o Retimana (i whaka_
huatia i runga ake nei) 236 ringiki me nga
ringiki 11 hoki ; ko nga Rota Nama 294,
293, 292, 291, 290, 289, 288, me 287 hoki, o
taua Taone o Retimana, 2000 uga ringiki ;
ko to mutunga o tetahi rori,100 nga ringiki ;
ko nga Rota Nama 222, 221, 2YO, me 219
hoki, o taua Taone o Retimana, 1000 n,ga

'

	

ringiki ; ko to mutunga o tetahi rori, 100
ringiki ; ko nga Rota 218,, 217, 216, the

f

	

2'15 hoki, o taua taone o Retimana, 1000
ringiki ; ko to mutunga o tetahi rori I00
ringiki ; ko nga Rota 96, 95, 94, me 93 hoki,
o taua Taoue o Retimana., 1000 ringiki ; ko
to mutunga o tetahi rori, 100 ringiki ; ]to

1

	

nga Rota Nama 92, 91, 90, me 89 hoki, o
taua Taone o Retimana, 1000 ringiki ; ko
to mutunga o tetahi rori, 100 ringiki, ko
tetahi rori (pera to whanui me to mea i
runga ake nei) 448 nga ringiki,1401 ringiki,
1723 ringiki, 1584 ringiki ; kei to Rawhiti
he rori (pera to whanui) 2434 ringiki, 1188
ringiki, 1316 ringiki, 1650 ringiki, me 779
ringiki hoki'; kei to Marangai ma Tonga her
rori ano (pera to whanui) 891 ringiki, 1525
ringiki, 1188 ringiki, 57 ringiki hoki ; kei
to Tonga ko Rota Nama 23 (i waho o to
Taone), 9150 nga ringiki ; a, kei to Hauauru
ko Rota Nauia 17, e 17340 nga ringiki .

Native Land Court Office,
Auckland, 4th Februarv, 1884,

NOTICE is hereby given that at the sitting of this Court, to be held at Maketu, Bay of Plenty on the
8th day of May neat, and following days, will be heard the claims of the persons, whose names appear

in the first column, to succeed to the interests of the persons, deceased, whose names appear in the second
wlum;q ip *e biook4 of land named in the third column .

Te Kawaua

3'e Kawaus

Te Kawana
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If any of the people wlio are dead haFe made wills, let not those who claim to succeed them neglect to

produce them, that the Judge may see, and deride according to the wish of the deceased
EDW. HdasbrOND,

Registrar.

No. i

	

Applicant to succeed .

1
2

Person deceased .

i
Karanama Tawhio

	

. . .

	

. . . I Miriata Mauparuparu
Kepa Te Rangipuawhe

	

. . . I Manoa

Name of Block .

Lot No . 28, Parish of Matata .
Lots No . 4, 14, 28, Parish of

Matata .
3

4

J

Kepa Te Rangipuawhe . . . Reihana

Kepa Te Raugipuawhe . . . Rou

Makarena Mohi . . . . . . Rawiri Rakau

. . .

. . .

Lots No . 4, 14, 28, Parish of
Matata .

Lots No . 4, 14, 28, Parish of
Matata.

Lots No . 4, 14, 28, Parish of
Matata.

6 A nahera Rihari and To Hatu Wano . . . Lots No . 4, 14, 28, Parish of
Pirihi Matata .

7 Rimihiu and Tepe To Watinui . . . Hoani Moke . . . Lots No . 4, 14, 28, Parish of
Matata .

8 Tame Wikitari . . . . . . Heretini . . . Lots No. 4, 14, 28, Parish of
Matata .

9 Manibera Ngahiwi . . . . . . Makoare . . Lots No . 4, 14, 28, Parish of
Matata .

10 Maihi Te Kakauparaoa . . . 11ohepa Tainakori . . . Lots No . 4, 14, 28, Parish of
Matata .

11 Hiria Kereopa . . . . . . Kereopa . . . Lots No . 4, 14, 23, Parish of
Matata.

12 Makarena Mold . . . . . . Reikingi . . . Lots No . 4, 14, 28, Parish of
Matata .

13 Rihari Wairama . . . . . . Wairama . . . Lots No . 4, 14, 28, Parish of
Matata .

14 Rihari Wairama . . . . . . Tuhatu . . . Lots No . 4, 14, 28, Parish of
Mat ata .

15 Hohua . . . . . . Kingi . . . Lots No . 4, 14, 28, Parish of
Matata .

16 Miriama Pineaha and Mere Reweti Pirealia . . . Lots No . 4, 14, 28, Parish of
Pineaha . Matata.

17 Tiripa Tamati Kingi . . . Lots No. 4, 14, 28, Parish of
Matata.

18 Renata Ngalmua, Erenora Nga- Hona . . . Lots No. 4, 14, 28, Parish of
baua, and Atareto Petera Matata .

19 Petera Rangiheuea . . . Pirihi . . . Lots No . 4, 14, 28, Parish of
Matata.

20 Sari Hotereni, Katene Hotereni, Hotereni . . . Lots No . 4, 14, 28, Parish of
and Karo Hotereni Matata.

21 . Ilori Natana . . . . . . Natana . . . Lots No . 4, 14, 28, Parish of
Matata .

22 Inia Ilobaia . . . . . . Horomona . . . Lots No . 4, 14, 28, Parisli of
Matata .

23 Kataraina Hobaia . . . . . . Timoti . . . Lots No . 4, 14, 28, Parish of
Matata .

24 Heni Waikura . . . . . . Matiu Waikura . . . Lots No . 4, 14, 28, Parish of
Matata :

25 To Hemara Mokonuiaranai . . . Paora Waituhi . . . Lots No . 4, 14, 28, Parish of
Matata .

26 Iwikau . . . . . . Puhero . . . Lots No . 4, 14, 2g, Parish of
Matata .

27 Kanarahi . . . . . . Ilerua . . . Lots No . 4, 14, 28, Parish of
Matata .

28 Akinihi Maaka, Hatara Maaka, Karepe . . . Lots No . 4, 14, 28, Parish of
and Paekitawhiti Matata.

29 Tiripa Tamati and Pirira . . . Waretini . . . Lots No . 4, 14, 28, Parish of
Matata.

30 To Hatu PirilA . . . . . . Pirihi . . . Lots No . 4, 1=?-, 25, Parish o£
Matata .

31 Mere APiliiriwbi . . . . . 1otama . . . Lot, No . 4, 14, 28, Parish of
Matata.

32 1Iapeta Matenga . . . . . . Matenga . ., Lot :, IVo . 4, 14, 28, Parish of
Matata.

33 Eruera, Tati, and To Aruhe . . . Wiliiriwhi . ., Lots No . 4, 14, 28, Parish of
Matata.

34 Matene . . . . . . Parata . .., Lots No . 4, 14, 28, Parish of
Matata .



PANIIITMNGA .
Tari o to Kooti whenua Maori,

Akarana, Pepuere 4, 1881 .
E Panuitauga tenei Ida mohiotia ai, kei to nohoanga o tenei Kooti ki illaketa, Pei o .l'ereti, a to 8 o nga

ra o 1YIei, 1884, to whakawakia ai to take o a nga tangata e mau nei o ratou ingoa i to rarangi tuatahi
ki nga piihi whenua a nga, tangata kua mate, e mau nei o ratou ingoa i to rarangi tuarua, ko nga piihi
whenua kei to rarangi tuatoru .

Mehemea kua tuhituhi pukapuka Wira to tangata mate i tona orauga ma to kaitono e kawe mai taua
Wira ki to Kooti, kia kite to Kaiwhakawa, kia tau tika ai to whenua i runga i to. hiahia o to tangata mate .

Na TE llantANA,
Rehita o to Kooti .

14Z ~

Ko to ingoa o to tangata e ki ana kia KO to ingoa o to tangata
taka mai ki a is to whenus .

I
i mate .

-

Ko to ingoa o to
whenua.

1 Karanama Tawhio . . . . . . I Miriata 3dauparuparu . . . Rota Nama 28, Parihi o Ma-
tata.

2 Kepa To Rangipuawhe '. . . ( Manga . . . . . . Rota Nama 4, 14, 28, Parihi o
Matata.

3 Kepa To Rangipuawhe . . . Reihana . . . . . . Rota Nama 4, 14, 28, Parihi o
Matata .

4 Kepa To Rangipuawhe . . . Rou . . . . . . liota Drama 4, 14, 28, Parihi o
NIatata.

5 Makarena Mohi . . . . . . Rawiri Rakau . . . Rota Nania 4, 14, 28, Parihi o
Matata.

6 Anahera Rihari, To Hatu Pirihi Wano . . . . . . Rota lv aura 4, 14, 28, Parihi o
Matata .

7 Rimihiu, Tepe To Watinui . . . Iloani Moke . . . Rota Nama 4, 14, 28, Parihi o
Matata.

8 Tame Wikitari . . . . . . Heretini . . . . . . Rota Nama 4, 14, 28, Parihi o
Matata .

9 Manihera Ngahiwi . . . . . . Makoare . . . . . . Rota Nama 4, 14, 28, Parihi o
Matata .

10 Maihi Te Kakauparaoa . . . Hohepa Tainakori . . . Rota Nama 4, 14, 28, Parihi o
Matata .

11 Hiria Kereopa . . . . . . Kereopa . . . . . . Rota Nama 4, 14, 28, Parihi o
Matata .

12 Makarena Mohi . . . . . . Reikirgi . . . ., . Rota Nama 4, 14, 28, Parihi o
Matata.
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35 To Waaka, To Rohu, Titihuia, Waaka Komene . . . . . . Lots No. 4, 14, 28, Parish of
and Te Wiremu llatata .

36 Parakaia Ngapapa . . . . . . Ngapapa . . . . . . Lots No . 4, 14, 28, Parish of
Matata .

37 Paora Komene Komene . . . . . . Lots No . 4, 14, 28, Parish of
Matata .

38 Natanahira Kiritai Hokokaho (To Oa) . . . . . . Lots No . 4, 14, 28, Parish of
Matata.

39 Tame Wikitari Katene . . . . . . ( Lots No . 4, 14 ; 28, Parish of
Matata .

40 Hone Raumati Wakana . . . . . . Lots No . 4, 14, 28, Parish of
Matata .

41 Hone Raumati Waikao . . . . . . Lots No . 4, 14, 28, Parish of
Matata .

42 Paora Komene . . . Puhirua . . . . . . Lots No. 4, 14, 28, Parish of
Matata.

43 Wi Warena Parakaia . . . Parakaia . . . . . . Lots No. 4, 14, 28, Parish of
Matata .

44 To Raiti Karanama . . . . . . Lots No . 4, 14, 28, Parish of
Matata.

45 Wi Matata Matene . . . blatene To Huaki . . . To Tumu .
46 Hori Karaka To Rahoatua . . . Kiore To Rouponui . . . . . . I To Tumu .
47 Mohi To Kati . . . . . . Mikaere To Kati . . . . . . I To Tumu Kaituna .
48 Tariu To Wharekohatu . . . '1'e Watene Hira . . . . . . `To Tumu Kaituna .
49 Te Kirikoroua Keepa . . . . . . Mariana . . . . . . To Tumu,Kaituna .
50 Tamihana Korokai . . . . . . Ropata Korokai . . . . . . '1`e Tumu Kaituna .
51 Raimapaha Hoani

.
. . . . . Hoani Hakaraia . . . . To Tumu Kaituna .

52 Heke Terenui, To Whatanui, Terenui Ngahana . . . . . . I To Tumu Kaituna.
Ngati Pehi, and To li;,augite-
pikitia
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Ngati Pehi, To Rangitepikitia

ds Imo to ingoa o to tangata e ki aua kia
taka mai ki a is to whenua.

Ko to ingoa o to tangata
i mate .

Ko to ingoa o to
whenua .

13 Rihari Wairama Wairama Rota Nama 4, 14, 28, Paribi o
Matata.

14 Rihari Wairama Tuhatu Rota Nama 4, 14, 28, Parihi o
Matata.

15 Hohua Kingi Rota Nama 4, 14, 28, Parihi o
Matata.

16 Miriama Pineaha., Mere Reweti Pineah :ti Rota Nama 4, 14, 28 . Parihi o
Plneahtb Matata.

17 Tiripa Tamati . . . . . . Kinoi Rota Nama 4, 14, 28, Paribi o
Matata .

18 I Renata Ngahaua, Erenora Nga- f Hona Rota Nama 4, 14, 28, Parihi o
baua, Atarete Petera Matata .

19 Petera Rangiheuea . . . . . . Piripi Rota Nama 4, 14, 28, Paribi o
Alatata .

20 Nari Hotereni, Katene Hotereni, ;Hotereni Rota Nama 4, 14, 28, Paribi o
Karo Hotereni Matata .

21 Hori Natana . . . . . . Natana Rota Nama 4, 14, 28, Paribi o
Matata .

22 Inia Hobaia . . . Horomona . . Rota Nama 4, 14, 28, Parihi o
Matata .

23 Kataraina Tuboto Timoti Rota Nama 4, 14, 28, Parihi o
Matata .

24 Heni Waikura Matiu Waikura Rota Nama 4, 14, 28, Parihi o
Matata.

25 To Hemara Mokonuiarangi Paora Waitubi Rota Nama 4, 14 ; 28, Parihi o
Matata .

26 Iwikau Pubero . . . Rota Nama 4, 14, 28, Paribi o
Matata .

27 Kanarahi Herua Rota Nama 4, 14, 28, Parihi o
Matata .

28 Akinil)i Man", Hatara Maaka, Karepe Rota Nama 4, 14, 28, Parihi o
Paekitawbiti Matata .

29 Tiripa Tamati, Pirira . . . . . . Waretini Rota Nama 4, 14, 28, Parihi o
Matata .

30 To Hatu Parihi Parihi Rota Nama 4, 14, 28, Paribi o
Matata .

31 More Wikiri%alii Iotama Rota Nama 4, 14, 28, Paribi o
Matata .

32 Hapeta Matenga . . . Matenga Rota Nama 4, 14, 28, Parihi o
Matata.

32 Eruera, Tati, To Arube Wikiriwhi Rota Nama 4, 14, 28, Paribi o
Matata .

31 Matene Parata Rota Nama 4, 14, 28, Parihi o
Matata .

35 To Waaka, Te Rohu, Titihuia, Waaka Komene Rota Nama 4, 14, 28, Parihi o
To Wiremu Matata .

36 Parakaia Nriapapa . . . . . . Ngapapa Rota Nama 4, 14, 28, Parihi o
Matata .

37 Paora Komene Komene Rot% Nama 4, 14, 28, Parihi o
li-latata .

38 Natanahira Kiritai Ilokokaho (To Ou) . . . Rota Nama 4, 14, 28, Parihi o
Matata . .

39 Tame Wikitari Katene Rota Nama 4, 14, 28, Parihi o
ltilatata .

40 Hone Raumati 'ffakana Rota Nama 4, 14, 28, Parihi o
Matata .

41 Hone Raumati Waikao Rota Nama 4, 14, 28, Parihi o
Alatata .

42 Paora Komene . . . Puldrua Roto Nama 4, 14, 28, Parihi o
Matata .

43 Wi Warena Parakaia . . . Parakaia Rota Nama 4, 14, 28, Parihi o
1~1 atata .

41 To Raiti Karanama . . . IZota Nama 4, 14, 28, Parihi o
illatata .

45 tiVi Mataia Matene . . . . . . Matene To Huaki Te Tumu.
46 Hori Karaka To Rahoatua . . . Kiore To Rouponui To Tumu.
47 Mohi To Kati . . . . . . Mikaere Te Kati To Tumu . Kaituna .
48 Tariu To WharckoItatu . . . To Watene Hira To Tumu Kaituna.
49 '1'e Kirikoroua Keepa . . . . . . Mariana . . . To Tumu Kaituna .
50 Tamibana Korokai . . . . . . Ropata Korokai To Tumu Kaituna .
51 Raimapalha Hoani

.
Hoaui Hakaria To Tumu Kaituna .

52 Heke Terenui, To Wbataiiui, Terenui Ngahana To Tumu Kaituna .
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Native Land Court Office,
Gisborne, 14th February, 1884 .

'nTOTICE is hereby given that at the sitting of this Court, to be held at Hastings, District of Hastings,
on the 9th of March, 1884, will be heard the claims of the persons, whose names appear in the first

column, to succeed to the interest of the persons deceased, whose names appear in the second column, iu
the blocks of land named in the third column .

If any of the people who are dead have made wills, let not those who claim to succeed them neglect to
produce them, that the Judge may see, and decide according to the wish of the deceased .

W. GPEY,
_ .

No . I Name of person applying. Name of deceased .

Registrar,

Name of Block.

1 Pohuku Hapuku . . . Hakaraia Toi . . . . . . Ngawhakatatara .
2 Puhuka Hapuku . . . Hakaraia Toi . . .

. .
. Onepu.

3 Kataraina Ngapera . . . Hemi 'Tuba . . . . To Apito .
4 Hoera Ropata . . . Rq.paia Te Auru . . . . . . I Rairakau .
5 Waipu . . . Tlita Karaka . . . . . . TikoHno,Lot 13 .
6 Waipu . . . Mita Karaka . . . . . . Tikokino, Lot 15 .
7 Waipu . . . Horo i,Pera Haruru . . .

. .
. Tikokino, Lot 13 .

Waipu . . . Horopapera Haruru , . . . Tikokino, Lot 17 .
9 Waipu . . . Horopapera Haruru . . . . . . Tikokino, Lot 16 .
10 Waipu . . . Horopapera Ilaruru . . . . . . Tikokino, Lot 15 .
11 Waipu . . . Matariri Tauwhere . . . . . . Tikokino, Lot 17 .
12 Waipu . . . Matariri Tauwhere . . . . . . Tikokino, Lot 16.
13 Paori Karekare . . . Matehaere . . . . . . Tikokino, Lot 16 .
14 Paori Karekare . . . Matehaere . . . . . . Tikokino, Lot 17 .
15 Paori Karekare . . . Matehaere . . . . . . Tikokino, Lot 13 .
16 Renata Pewa . . . Hekiera Moepaku . . . . . . Tikokino, Lot 16 .
17 Renata Pewa . . . Hekiera Moepaku . . . . . . Tikokino, Lot 15 .
18 Renata Pewa . . . Hekiera Moepaku . . . . . . Tikokino, Lot 13 .
19 Renata Pewa . . . Hekiera Moepaku . . . . . . Tikokino, Lot 17 .
20 Waipu . . . iflita Karaka . . . . . . Tikokino, Lot 17 .
21 Waipu . . . Mita Karaka . . . . . . Tikokino, Lot 16 .
22 Hariata Puri . . . Kotero Patupo . . . . . . Tikokino, Lot 15 .
23 Hariata Puri . . . Kotero Patupo . . . . . . Tikokino, Lot 16 .
24 Hariata Puri . . . Kotero Patupo . . . . . Tikokino, Lot 17 .
25 Hariata Puri . . . Kotero Patupo . . . . . . Tikoliino, Lot 13 .
26 Maraea Puri . . . Pua Tiketike . . . . . . Tikokino, Lot 17 .
27 Maraca Puri Pua Tiketike . . . . . . Tikokino, Lot 15 .
28 Maraea Puri Pua Tiketike . . . . . . Tikokino, Lot 13 .
29 Mara.ea Puri . . . Pua Tiketike . . . . . . Tikokino, Lot 16 .
30 Paori Karakare . . . Matebaere . . . . . . Tikokino, Lot 15 .
31 Waipu . . . Matariri Tauwhare . . . . . . Tikokino, Lot 13 .
32 Waipu . . . blatariri Tauwhare . . . . . . Tikoliino, Lot 15 .
33 Maraea Puri . . . Kainga Ahi . . . . . Tikokino, Lot 17 .
34 Maraca Puri . . . Kainga Ahi . . . . . . Tikokino, Lot 16 .
35 Maraea Puri . . . Kainga Ahi . . . . . . Tikokino, Lot 13 .
36 Maraea Puri . . . Kainr,a Ahi . . . . . . Tikokino, Lot 15 .
37 Hemi Puna . . . Hirani To Teira . . . . . . Pakuratahi .
38 Paumana Ngahoe . . . Karauria Ratou . . . . . . Pakuratahi .
39 Nepi Te Apatu . . . Ripata Moruki . . . . . . To Ante No . 3 .
40 Nepi To Apatu . . . Ripata Moruki . . . . . . To Auto No. 2 .
41 Nepi To Apatu . . . Ripata Moruki . . . . . . To Aute.
42 Nepi To Apatu . . . Ripata Moruki . . . . . . Manawatu No . 3 .
43 Nepi To Apatu . . . Ripata Moruki . . . . . . Piripiri .
44 Peti Hinetarakea . . . lkakara Poua . . . . . . Purahotangihia .
45 Pete Hinetarakea . . . Ihakara Poua . . . . . . Tutira .
46 Rati Teaketai . . . Hiko . . . . . . Purahotangihia .
47 Wetini Kune . . . Hiko Tiakitai . . . . . . Tangoio South .
48 Ngari . . . Huka . . . . . Tars-o-te-Ruahina .
49 Rihi Te Awa . . . Waata Ngarangikawhenako . . . Tars-o-te-Ruahina .
50 Mihi Terina . . . To Paea . . . . . . Tars-o-te-Ruahina .
51 Mita . . . Hemi Putaputa . . . . . . Aropaoanui .
52 Nepi Apatu . . . Ripata Moruki . . . . . . To Auto No . 3 .
53 Pini Pataromu . . . Porikapo Tatnaiiiotua . . . . . To Whiti .
54 Nepi Te Apatu . . . Ripata Moruld . . . . . ~To Auto No. 3 .
55 Tamihana Hukiki . . . Taraipini Peretima . . . . . . DToangiangi .
56 Hemi Puna . . . Rere To Paea . . . . . . Purahotangihia.
57 Hemi Puna . . . Rere Te Paea . . . . . . Waikare .
58 Hemi Puna . . . Rere To Paea . . . . . . Pauanui .
59 Hemi Puna . . . Pahira To Teira . . . . . . Tutira.
60 Hemi Puna . . . Pahira To Teira . . . . . . Purahotangihia .
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61 Hemi Puna R . . . , . . Pahura To Teira . . . Tango io.
62 Hemi Puna . . . , . . Matu Paea . . . Pauanni .
63 Hemi Puna . . . . . . Hirini . . . Pakuratahi .
64 Riparata Ilangi . . . . . . Taraipini To Puni . . . Wharerangi .
65 Riparata Rangi' . . . Hama Rairoa . . . Tarawera .
66 Riparata Rangi ., . Taraipini To Puna . . . Tutiri .
67 Keremenata Kaalio and auotber Hakaraia Toi . . . Raukawa Block No . 3 .
68 Maika Iwikatea . . . . . . Tamati To Aluruhaere Patangata No . 3 .
69 Maika Iwikatea . . . . . . Tamati '1'o 1AIuruhaere Patangata tNo. 2 .
70 Maika Iwikatea . . . . . . Paraoru Ilakihaki . . . Patangata No . 4 .
71 Maraea Puri . . . . . . Reihzna To Ilmtahi . . . Onepu'
72 Maraca Puri . . . . . . Reihana To Ikatahi . . . Otarata .
73 Maraca Waihau . . . . . . Epiha To Pahi Otarata .
74 Piniaha To Ruakahilca . . . Raihate Paemaho . . . O tarata.
75 To Ohue . . Ani To Whan(a . . Tangoio South .
76 Maika Iwikatea . . . . . . Hoera Parail)a . . . To Whataralcai .
77 Wi Katene To Kori . . . . . . Wirihane Ponomai . . . Plangateretere .
78 Pine Hurunuirangi . . . . . . Porikapa Tamaihotua . . . Wailcopiro .
79 Pine Hurunuirangi ., . . . . Porikapa Tamaihotua . . . Waipawa.
80 Pine Hurunuirangi . . . . . . Porikap Tamailzotua . . . Rakaiatai .
81 Pine Hurunuirangi . . . . . . Porikapa Tamaihotua . . . Eparaima .
82 Wilcirulzi Rautahi . . . . . . Aperahama Rautahi . . . Tahoraite No . 1 .
83 Wikiruhi Rautahi . . . . . . Aperahama Rautahi . . . 1Vlanga tore .
S4 Wikirutu Rautahi . . . . . . Aperahama Rantahi . . . Kaitoki .
85 Manaena Tini . . . , . . E Tamih.zua Pekapeka . . . Rotopounama .
86 Manaena Tini . . . , ., Tamihaua Pekapeka . . . Oturnatua.
87 Manaena Tini . . . . . . Tamihana Pekapeka . . . Rotopounama .
8S Raina To Iki Nopera . . . . . . irlakamare Porikapa . . . Eparaima .
89 Miria Emi . . . , . . Hara Tipene . . . Okailiau .
90 Ahitana Nopera . . . . . . Makamare Perelmpa . . . Purinui.
91 Arapata Meha . . . . . . Maknmar© Porelutpa . . . Tapairu .
92 11ami N. Nopera . . . . . 11Ia :amarc Poreiapa . . . Rakaiai ai .
93 Otano Pomare and others . . . Ihal .a Kapo . . . Kakewhine .
91 Otene Pomare . . . , . . Thalca Kapo . . . Epo-o-teraia .
95 Otene Pomare rind others . . lhalm Kapo . ., '1̀ o Tonga.
96 Otenc Pomare and others . . . Ihalta Kapo . . . Whalmlkoro .
97 Raira Tareha and others . . . Tareha Moananui . . . W hare-o-Marainui .
98 Ranm . . . . . . Puna . . . Pairoa No . 2 .
99 To Roera Tareha . . . . . . Tareha Moananui . . . Tarawera .
100 To Roera Tareha . . . . . . Tareha Moananui . . . Kaiwalca.
101 To Roera Tareha . . . . . . Tareha Moananui . . . Pakuratahi .
102 To Roera Tareha . . . . . . Tareha Moananui . . . Ohurukura .
103 To Room Tareha . . . . . . Tareha Moananui . . . Titokura .
101 Nepata Pulcara . . . , . . Raima To Ral:atairi . . . Pakuratahi .
105 Nepata Puhara . . . . . . Raima To Rakatairi . . . Taugoio .
106 Nepata Puhara . . . . . Raima To Vlakatairi . . . Ohurukura.
107 Piripi Maki and another . . . Ihaka Kapo . . . Personal Estate .
108 Piripi Maki and another . . . lhaka Kapo . . . Ngatarawa.
109 Piripi Maki and another . . . Ihaka K.;po . . . Mangaroa.
110 Piripi Maki and another . . . I}ta,ka Kapo . . . Raukawa.
111 Hoana Kakaiwherohia . . . To Kepa Tonga . . . Ngatarawa .
112 Whakarita . . . . . . Wiremu Kaotea . . . I'urahotangihia .
113 Hotene Teruri . . . . . . Pateriki Rehunga . . . r*Iatatuohiro .
114 iNikaore Wharepouri . . . , . . Eira, Wairenga . . . Waimarauia.
115 Nikaore Wharepouri '. . . . . Eira Wairenga . . Oparakore .
116 Peni Hurani o rangi . . . . . . I Porekalm Tamatutaa . . . Otaanba.
117 Peri Hurunui Hurnnui o rangi . . . Porel~apa 'Famatutua . . . Purimu .
118 11'Iohi Pangopango . . . . . . Rorana Matehaere . . . Purahotaugihia.
119 Keita Wairi . . . . . . To Ohu . . . Purahotaugihia .
120 Keith Wairi and another . . . Ripeka Ham . . Tutira .
121 Aporo Puhi . . . , . Kereihi Palzi . . . Opoho .
122 Urupene Puhara . . . . . . Rota Porehua . . . Waiongalcohonga.
123 Urupene Puhara . . . . . Rota Porehua . . . Okolcoro .
124 Urupene Puhara . . . . . . Rota Porehua . . . To Kena .
125 Urupene Puhara . . . . . . Rota Porehua . . . Mahanga No. 1 .
126 Urupene Puhara . . . . . . Rota Porehua . . . Pukehou .
1.27 Urupene Puhara . . . . . . Ilota Forelzua � , Rohitu .
128 Urupene Puhara . . . . . . Rota Porehua . . . Rakawa No. 2 .
129 Abipene To Taw . . . . . . Harata Kahe . . . Mahanga No. 1 .
130 Hotene To Ruri . . . . . . Pateriki Rehua . . . Okokokoro .
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131 Hotene To Ruri . . . . . Pateriki Rehua . . . . . . To Papa-a-Rube .
132 Hotene Te Ruri . . . . . . Paterika Rehua . . . . . Heretaunga .
133 Ngari Waka . . . . . . Huka . . . . . Awa-o-Totara.
134 Ngari Waka . . . . . Huka . . . . . Taraterauhina .
135 Mihiterina Koti . . . . . . To Paeo Manakou . . . . . Taraterauhina.
136 Mihiterina Kati ` . . . . . . Hulca . . . . . Tutira,
137 Mihiterina Koti . . . Huka . . . . . Arapaoanui .
138 Rati Tiakitai . . . . . Hiko . . . . . Arapaoanui .
139 Rati Tiakitai . . . . ., Hiko Te Ahikiri . ., . . . Tutira .
140 Ngari Waka . . . . . Huka . . . . . . Heru-a-Turei .
141 Moanaroa . . . . . . Wiremu Karatea . . . . . . Purahotangihia.
142 Moanaroa . . . . . . Emaraina Ta,ngi . . . . . . Purahotangihia .
143 Merita To Kahuremoa . . . Mareka To Huri . . . . . Runanganui .
-44 Paramena Oneone . . . . . . Peralaama Huki . . . . . . Pekapeka No. 1 .
145 Riria Paramena . . . . . . Raima To Rakatai . . . . . Tangoio ki to Tonga .
146 Riria Parameua . . . . . . Raima Tamihana . . . . . . Pakuratahi .
147 Riria Paramena . . . . . Tamihana . . . . . . Purahotangihia .
148 Peti Heneitarakea . . . . . Pei . . . . Tutira .
149 Abipene Tanoa . . . . . Whera . . . . ., Mahanga No. 2 .
150 Ruri Pahoro . . . . . Pahoro . . . . . . j Pekapeka No. 2 .
151 Arihi To Nahu . . . . . . Wirehana Ponomai . . . . . . I Mangateretere .
152 Arihi To Nahu . . . . . . Eruete Ngamu . . . . . . Dlangateretere .
153 j Arihi To Nahu . . . . . . Karauria Pupu . . . . . . Tikokino .
154 Arila To Nahu . . . . . Moananui . ., . . . Waiongaharakiki .
155 Urupene Puhara . . . . . . Tanira Puku . . . . . . Mahanga No. 2 .
156 Urupeue Puhara . . . . . . Ngawai . . . . . . Kopna .
157 Urupone Puhara . . . . . . Tanira Puku . . . . . Arapaoanui .
158 Epandia. Whakato . . . . . . Hemi Putaputa . . . . . . Tutira .
159 Peti Hinetarakia . . . . . . Ihaka Pona . . . . . Patangata No. 4.
160 Rititia Maremare . . . . . . Paraone Hakihalci . . . . . . Mahanga S .
161 Rititia 112are!nare . . . . . . Paraone Halzibaki . . . , . . Rowhitu .
162 Rititia Maremare . . . . ., Paraone Ilakiltalci . . . . . . Rakawa No. 2 .
163 Rititia Maremare . . . ., . Paraone Hakihalci . . . . . .

~
Tautitaha.

164 Wehi Manene . . . . . . R,)pata To Hoakakari . . . XT I WT. . . "l-u .ru. i .
165 Wehe Manene ., . Ropata To Hoakakari . . . . . . Patangata No. 4 .
166 Rirepeti Whareroa Iehu . . . Eru Pare . . . . . Arapaoanui .
167 Rirepeti Whareroa Iehu . . . Eru Pohoi , . . '. . . Waihua No. 2 .
168 Rirepeti Whareroa Iehu . . . Eru Poboi . . . . . . Putere.
169 Renata Pukututu . . . . . . Tamati Maruhaere . . . . . Patangata .
170 Renata Pukututu . . . . ., Tamati Maruhaere . . . . . . Patangata.
171 Renata Pukututu . . . . . . Tamati Maruhaere . . . . . . Patangata .
172 Iribapeti Kaitoritori . . . . . . Paraone Hakihalci . . . . . . Patangata .
173 Kawhena Hupata . . . . . . To Waka Rewarewha . . . . . . Pukemapou .
174 Irikera Waipuarangi . . . . . . Enolia To Rua . . . . . Paepae .
175 Irikera Waipuarangi . . . . . . Euoka To Rua . . . . . . '1`e Wharau .
176 Paumana Whanga . . . . . . Ngahoe Whanga . . . . . Tarawera .
177 Paumana Whanga . . . . . . Karauria To Ratou . . . . . . Pakuratahi
178 Ranaihia Poneke . . . . . . Rora Poneke . . . . . Raukawa.
179 Ramihia Poneke . . . . . . Rora Poueke . . . . . . '1'e Wateatua .
180 Peta Hinetarakea . . . . . . Ihakara Poua . . . . . Tutira.
181 Topi Ruru . . . . . Ereatara '1'e Kuru . . . . ., Mangaotoro .
182 Topi Ruru . . . . . . Ereatara To Kuru . . . . . . Manawaaugiangi .
183 Topi Ruru . . . . . . Ereatara To Kuru . . . . . . AIangaorapa .
184 Topi Ruru . . . . . Ereataru To Kura . . . . . Purimu .
185 Ifuriana . . . . . . Heremaia Runuhunu . . . . . Mangateretere .
186 Huikana . . . . . . Heremaia Ilunuhunu . . . . . . Olukakarewa .
187 Pakiri Mihieta . . . . . . Mata To Milaeta . . . . . . Rangipo .
188 Paora Toroto . . . . . . Hare Ngawhakakapinga . . Taumatua .
189 Inca Whaugataua . . . . . . Porekapa Tamaihotua . . To Whiti .
190 Watene Hapuku . . . . . . Watene Hapuku . . . . . . Section 6 West Spit .
191 Apirana Tukotahi . . . . . . Pe . . . . . Tutira .
192 Watene llnpuku . . . . . . Ropata Hoakaku . . . . . . Pataugata No . 4 .
193 Hera Ropine . . . . . . Repeka IIuata . . . . . Matulcu .
191 Hera Ropine . . . . . . Repeka Huata . . . . . . Raeomakoro.
195 Hera Ropine . . . . . . Repeka IIuata . . . . . . Tutaikuri No . 1 .
196 Arapata Meba . . . . . . Porikapa Tamaihotua . . . . . Purimu .
197 Arapata Meha . . . . . . Porikapa Tamaihotua . . . . . . Rakaiata .
198 Arapata Meha . . . . . . Porikapa Tamaihotua . . . . . . Waipaoa.
199 Arapata Meha . . . . . . Porikapa Tamaihotua . . . . . . To Whiti .
200 Arapata Meha . ., . . . Porikapa Taihotua . . . . . . Eparaima .
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201 Arapata Meha . . . . . . Heta Tiki . . . Eparaima .
202 Arapata Meha . . . . . . Heta Til .i . . . Waipaoa .
203 Arapata Meha . . . . . . Reta Tiki . . . R,akaiatai .
204 Arapata I41oha . . . . . . Heta Tiki . . . Purimu .
205 I3enare To Atua . . . . . . Piril)ira Ilenare . . . Manawaangiangi.
206 Peti Kaukau . . . . . . Harniora To AVene . . . Hinewaki No. 1 .
207 Mohi Te Atahikoia . . . . . . Tanatiu Tam"hai . ., Waipuaka.
208 Mohi To Atahikoia . . . . . . Tanatiu Tawhai . . . Waimarama .
209 Mohi To Atahikoia . . . . . . More Tuhi . . . Okaihau .
210 Mohi To Ataldkoia . . . . . . Mere Tuhi . . . Waipuka .
211 Mohi To Atahikoia . . . . . . More Tuhi . . . Waimararna.
212 Hakaraia Maumau . . . . . . Hemi Tauwha . . . Waimarama.
213 Hakaraia 31aumau . . . . . . Hemi Tauwha . . . Waipuka .
214 Tiopara To Huango . . . . . . Taimona To Huango . . . Ol(ailrau .
215 Hakaraia Moumou . . . . . . Hemi Tauwha . . . Okaihau .
216 Tiopara To Huango . . . . . . Tairnona To Iluango . . . Waipuka .
217 Tiopira To Huango . . . . . . Taimona To Huango . . . Waimarama .
218 Paora Tarona . . . . . . Mohu . . . Waimarama.
219 Paora Tarona . . . . . . Mohu . . . Waipuka .
220 Paora Tarona . . . . . . Mohu . . . Okaihau .
221 Tereapoama . . . . . . Tarnihana . . . Purahotangihia .
222 Riria Paeone . . ., Pohue . . . Arapaoanui .
223 Airini Tonore . . . . . . Homi Tauwha . . . Waimarama .
224 Airini Tonore . . . . Ana Mohutu . . . Waimarama .
225 Airini Tonore . . . . . . Ana Mohutu Okaihau.
226 Airiri Tonore . . . . . . Ana Mohutu . . . Waipuka .
227 Airiri Tonore . . . . . . IIararni 'I'e Ata . . . Okai liau .
228 Airiri Tonore . . . . . . Harami To Ata . . . Waipuka .
229 Airiri Tonore . . . . . . ITarami To Ata . . . Otamakapua .
230 Airiri Tonore . . . . . . Harami To Ata . . . Pukehamoamoa .
231 Arini Tonore . . . . . . Harami To Ata . . . Waimarama .
232 Airini Tonore . . . . . . Harami To Ata . . . Otamauri .
233 Ropata Riwai . . . . . . Peta To Ilernotu Tikokino, Lot 15 .
234 Ropata Riwai . . . . . . Peta To Hernotu . . . Tikokino, Lot 17 .
235 Ropata Riwai . . . . . . Peta Te I=fernota . . . Tikokino, Lot 16 .
236 Ropata Riwai , . . . . Pota To i1emotu . .. Tikokino, Lot 13 .
237 Ropata Riwai . . . . . . Wi Toke . . . Tikokino, Lot 17 .
238 Ropata Riwai . . . . . . Wi Toke . . . Tikokino, Lot 16 .
239 Ropata Riwai . . . . . . Wi Toke . . . Tikokino, Lot 15 .
240 Ropata Riwai . . . . . . Wi Toke . . . Tikokino, Lot 13 .
241 Ropata Riwai . . . . . . Riwai . . . Tikokino, Lot 16 .
242 Ropata Riwai . . . ., . Riwai . . . Tikokino, Lot 17 .
243 Ropata Riwai . . . . . . Riwai . . . Tikokino, Lot 13 .
244 Ropata Riwai . . . . . . Riwai . . . Tikokino, Lot 15 .
246 Tungano Hamuera . . . . . . Hupata Riwai . . . Tikokino, Lot 17 .
246 Tungane llarnuera . . . . . . Hupata Riwai . . . Tikokino, Lot 16 .
247 Tungane Hamuera . . . . . . Hupata Riwai . . . Tikokino, Lot 15 .
248 Tungane Hamuera . . . . . . Hu,)ata Riwai . . . Tikokino, Lot 13 .
249 Tun;ane Hamuera . . . . . . Hamu.era Riwai . . . Tikokino, Lot 17 .
250 Tungano Hamuera . . . . . . Hamuera Riwai . . . Tikokino, Lot 10 .
251 Tungane Hamuera . . . . . . Harnner ;i Riwai . . . Tikukino, Lot 15) .
252 Tungane Hamuera . . . . . Ilamuera Riwai . . . Tikokino, Lot 13 .
253 Mare Rautahi and others . . . I Aperahama Rautahi . . . Tiratu .
254 Ihaka Rautahi . . . . . . Aperahama Rautahi . . . Tahoraiti No . 1 .
255 Mare Rautahi . . . . . . Aperahama Rautahi . . . Kaitoki .
256 Mare Rautahi . . . :. . . Aperahama Rautahi . . . Mangatoro .
257 Ngalreke . . . Namana To AV, hiri . . . A2atatiwhiro .
258 Wehe Marrene and others . . . Aporo IIuugahuuga . . . Tikokino, Lot 15 .
259 Wehe Manene and others . . . Aporo Hungahunga . . . Tikokino, Lot 16 .
260 AVehe Manene and others . . . Aporo Ilungahunga . . . Tikokino, Lot 13 .
261 Wehe Manene and others . . . Aporo Hungahunga . . . Tikokino, Lot 17 .
262 Tarati Patuare Karauria . . Waaka Rewharewha . . . Pukemapou.
263 Hoani To Ranni Kanp;aiho . . . Hamiora To Nehu . . . Kakewahine No . 1 .
264 Eparaima Purei . . . . . . Tipa . . . Wailma No. l .
265 Manaerra Tini . . . . . . llanahi Apaapa . . . Otauuratun .
266 Manaena Tini . . . . . . Manahi To Apaapa . . . Rotopounamau.
267 Peti Hinetarakea . . . . . . Ihakara Pona . . . Tutira .
269 Mohi Pangopango . . . . .. Ani Whanga . . . Purahotangihia .
26 .'-) Mohi Pangopango . . . ., . Rirana Matehaere . . . Tangoio .
270 Mohi Pangopango . . . . Aid Whanga . . . Tangoio .
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PANUITANGA.
Tari o to Kooti Whenua Maori,

Kihipane, Pepuere 14, 1884.
tyE Panuitanga tenei kia mohiotia a], kei to nohoanga o tenei Kooti hi llastings hei to takiwa o Nepia, a

to 9 o nga ra o Maihe 1484, to whakawhakia ri to tale o mm tangata e mau nei o ratou inoga i to
raranga tuatahi, ki nga piihi whenua a riga tangata ht :a mate, e mau nei o ratou ingoa i to rarangi tuarua,
ho nga p~ihi irhenua kei to rarangi tuatoru .

Mehemea kua tuhituhi pukapuka Wira to tangata mate i tora oranga ma to kaitano o kawe mai taua
Wira ki to Kooti, kia kite to Kaiwhakawa, kia tan tika ai to wbenua runga i to hiahia o to tangata mate .

NA KEurr,

°'
az I Ko to ingoa o to tangata

taka mai ki a is to
e hi ana kia
whenua .

loo to ingoa o to tangata
i mate .

Rebita o to Kooti.

ho to ingoa o to
whenua .

1 Pohuku Hapuku . . . Hakaraia Toi . . . . . . Ngawhakatatara .
2 Puhuka Hapuku . . . Hakaraiat Toi . . . . . . Onepu .
3 Kataraina Ngapera . . . Hemi Tauha . . . . . . To A pito .
4 Hoera Ropata . . . Rapaia To Auru . . . . . Kairakau .
5 Waipu . . . Mita Karaka . . . . . . Tikokino Rota 13 .
6 Waipu . . . Mita Karaka . . . . . . Tikokino Rota 15 .
7 Waipu . . . Horopapera I aruru . . . . . . Tikokino Rota 13 .
8 Waipu . . . Horopapera Haruru . . . . . ! Tikokino Rota 17 .
9 Waipu . . . Horopapera Ilaruru . . . . . . lil(okino Rota 16 .
10 Waipu . . . Horopapera Haruru . . . . . . Tikokino Rota 15 .
11 Waipu . . . TVIatariri Tauwhere . . . . . . Tikokino Rota 17.
12 Waipu . . . Matariri Tauwhere . . . . . . Ti,,okino Rota 16 .
13 Paori Karekare . . . Matehaere . . . . . . Tikokino Rota 16 .
14 Paori Karekare . . . Matehaere . . . 17 .. . . Tikokino Rota
15 Paori Karekare . . . Matehaere . . . 13 .. . . 'ikokino Rota
16 Renata Pewa . . . Heltiera Moepaku . . . . . . Tikokino Rota I(> .
17 Renata Pewa . . . Hekiera Moepaku . . . 15 .. . . Tikokino Rota
18 Renata Pewa . . . IRkiera Moepaku . . . 13 .. . . TikoJiino Rota
19 Renata Pewa . . . Hekiera Moepaku . . . 17 .. . . Tikokino Rota
20 Waipu . . . Tdita Karaka . . . I Rota 17 .. . . Tikokino
21 Waipu . . . Atita Karaka . . . . . . Tiliolzino Rota 16 .
22 Hariata Puri . . . Kotero Patupo . . . . . . '1il:okino 11ota 15 .
23 Hariata Puri . . . Kotero Patupo . . . . . . Tikokkino Rota 16 .
24 Hariata Puri . . . Kotero Parupo . . . . . . Tikokino Rota 17 .
25 Hariata Puri . . . Kotero Patupo . . . 13 .. . . Tiliokino Rota
26 Maraea Puri . . . Pua Tiketike . . . . . . Tikokino Rota 1.7 .
27 Maraea Puri . . . Pua Tiketike . . . . . . Tikoldno Iota 15 .
28 Maraea Puri . . . Pua Tiketike . . . . . . Tikokino Rota 13 .

No. I
271

Name o£ person appltiug. Name of deceased .

Manta Heipora . . . . . . Tamati Tuhinga . . .

Name of dock .

. . . Alangsorapa .
272 To Wera Tuhinga . . . . . . Tamati Tuhinga . . . . . . Mangaorapa .
273 To Wera Tuhinga . . . . . . Abraliam Whakanga . . . . . . Manawaargiangi .
294 Maata Heipora . . . . . . Abraham aVhakanga . . . . . . llanawaongiangt .
275 Hemi Puna . ., . . . Hirani '1'e Teira . . . . . . Pakuratalhi .
276 Mere Peka Iwaiwai . . . . . . Repeka Olin . . . . . . : Purabotangihia.
277 Mere Peka Iwaiwai '. . . . . . Repelia Ohu . . . . . . ! Tutir
278 Rati Tiakitai . . . . . . Hiko . . . !. . . Parahotau~ihia.
279 Wi Ngamaiaia . . . . . . Hui Patene To Ringatuhi . . Aropaonaui .
280 Wi Ngamaiaia' . . . . . . Ani Patene To Ringatuld . . Tutira .
281 Riripeti Tangao Iehu . . . . . . Eru Pari . . . . . . Aropaonaui .
282 Manaena Tini . . . . . . Manahi Apaapa . . . . . . Puninga .
283 Hemi Tamingahuka . . . . . . To Teira Hikawaha . . . . . . Whare-a-te-Atepuru .
284 Paora Rerepu . . . . . . Whahari . . .

. .
To Mahanga .

285 Henare Tomoana . . . . . . Maaka '1'e Aro . . . To Mahanga.
286 Ihaka Tupurupuru . . . . . . Tupurupuru . . . . . . Wairnarama .
287 Ihaka Tupurupuru . . . . . . Tupurupuru . . . . . . 0kaihou .
288 Ihaka Tupurupuru . . . . . Tupurupuru . . . . . . NVaipuka .
289 Tangatake Hapuku and others . . . Hapuku . . . . . . Waipuka .
290 Tangatake Hapuku . . . . . . Hapuku . . . . . 11'aimarama .
291 Tangatake Hapuku . . . . . . Hapuku . . . . . . ( Okaihou .
292 Hera Kaikopa . . . . . . Aperaham Whakaauga . . . Manawaangiangi .
293 Whero Tuhinga . . . . . . Tamati Ttahinga . . . . . . Mangaorapa .
294 Paora Haronga . . . . . . Atahere 1-laronga . . . . . . Haerengaraagi .
295 Iri Hapeti . . . . . . Paora P~.hi . . . . . Mahanga .
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29 Maraea Puri . ., , . . Pua Tiketike . . !~ Tikokino Rota 16 .
30 Paora Karakare . . . . . . Matehaere . . . Tikokino Rota 15 .
31 Waipu . . . Matariri Tauwhare . . . Tikokino Rota 13 .
32 Waipu . . . � . Matariri Tauwhare . . . Tikokino Rota 15 .
33 Maraea Puri . . . . . . Kainga Ahi . . . Tikokino Rota 17.
34 Maraea Puri . . . � . Kainga Ahi . . . Tikokino Rota 16 .
35 Maraea Puri . . . � ; Kainga Ahi . . . Tikokino Rota 13 .
36 Maraea Puri . . . . � Kainga Ahi . . . Tikokino Rota 15 .
37 Hemi Puna ., . . � Hirani To Teira . . . Pakuratahi.
38 Paumana Ngahoe . . . . . . Karauria Ratou . . . Pakuratahi .
39 Nepi Te Apatu . . . . . . Ripata Moruki . . . Te Aute Nama 3 .
40 Nepi Te Apatu ., . . . . Ripata Moruki . . . Te Auto Nama 2.
41 Nepi Te Apatu . . . . . . Ripata Moruki . . . Te Aute .
42 Nepi To Apatu . . . . . . Ripata Dloruki . . . Manawatu, Nama 3.
43 Nepi To Apatu . . . . . . Ripata Moruki . . . Piripiri .
44 Peti Hinetarakea . . . . . . Ihakara Poua . . . Purahotangihia.
45 Pete Hinetarakea ' . . . . ., Ihakara Poua . . . Tutira.
46 Rati Teaketai . . . . . . Hiko . . . Purahotangihia .
47 Wetini Kune . . . . . . Hiko Tiakitai . . Tangoio ki to Tonga .
48 Ngati . . . . . . . . . Hnka . . Tara-o-te-Rauhina .
49 Rihi Te Awa . . . . . . Waata Ngarangikawhonako Tara-o-te-Rauhina .
50 Mihi Terina . . . . . . . . . To Paea . . . Tara-o-te-Rauhina.
51 Mita . . . . . . . . . Hemi Putaputa . . . Aropaoanui .
52 Nepi Apatu . . . . . . . . . Ripata Aloruki . . . Te Auto Nama 3 .
53 Pini Pataromu . . . . . . Porikapo Tamaihotua . . . Te Whiti .
54 Nepi Te Apatu . . . . . . Ripata Moruki . . . Te Aute Nama 3 .
55 Tamihana Hukiki . . . . . . Taraipini Peretima . . . Moangiangi.
56 Hemi Puna . . . . . . Rere To Paea . . . Puraotangihia.
57 Hemi Puna . . . . . . Rere To Paea . . . Waikare .
58 Ilemi Puna . . . . . . Rere To Paea . . . Pauanui .
59 Hemi Puna . . . . . . Pahira To Teira . . . Tutira.
60 Hemi Puna . . . . . . Pahira To Teira . . Purahotangihia .
61 Hemi Puna . . . Pahura To Teira . . . Tangoio .
62 Hemi Puna . . . . . . Matu Paea . . . Pauanui .
63 Hemi Puna . . . . . Hirini . . . Pakuratahi .
64 Riparata Rangi . . . . . . Taraipini To Puni . . . Wharerangi.
65 Riparata Rangi . . . . . . llama Rairoa Tarawera .
66 Riparata Rangi . . . . . . Taraipini To Puna . . . Tutiri.
67 Keremenata Kaaho me tetahi atu Hakaraia Toi . . . Raukawa Poraka Nama 3.
68 Maika Iwikatea, . . . . . . Tamati To Muruhaere Patangata Nama 3 .
69 Maika Iwikatea . . . . . . Tamati To Muruhaere Patangata Nama 2 .
70 Maika Iwikatea . . . . . . Paraoru Haliihaki . . . Patangata Nama 4 .
71 Maraea Puri . . . . . . Reihana To Ikatahi . . . Onepu .
72 Maraea Puri . . . . . . Reihana '1'o Ikatahi . . . Otarata .
73 Maraea Waihau . . . . . . Epiha To Pahi . . . Otangaa .
74 Piniaha To Ruakahika . . . Raihate Paemaho . . . Otarata .
75 '1'e Ohue . . . . . . Ani To Whanga . . . Tangoio ki to Tonga .
76 Maika Iwikatea . . . . . . Iloera Paraiha . . . To Whatarakai.
77 Wi Katene Te Kori . . . . . . Wirihana Ponomai . . . Mangateretere.
78 Pine Hurunuirangi . . . . . . Porikapa Tamaihotua . . . Waikopiro .
79 Pine Hurunuirangi . . . . . . Porikapa Tamaihotua . . . Waipawa.
80 Pine Hurunuirangi . . . ., . Porikapa Tamaihotua . . . Rakaiatai.
81 Pine Hurunuiraugi . . . . . . Porikapa Tamaihotua . . . Eparaima .
82 Wikiruhi Rautahi . . . .� Aperaha.ma Rautahi . . . Tahoraite Nama 1.
83 Wikiruhi Rautabi . . . . . . Aperahama Rautahi . . . Mangatoro .
84 Wikiruhi Rautahi . . . . . . Aperahama Rautahi . . . Kaitoki.
85 Manaena Tini . . . .� Tamibana Pekapeka . . . Rotopounamu .
86 Manaena Tini -. . . . � Tamihana Pekapeka . . . Otumatua .
87 Manaena Tini . . . . . . Tamihana Pekapeka . . . Rotopounamu.
88 Raina To Iki Nopera . . . . . . Makamare Porikapa . . . Eparaima .
89 Miria Emi . . . � , Hara Tipene . . . Okaihau .
90 Ahitana Nopera . . . . . . Makamare Porekapa . . . Purinui.
91 Arapita Meha . . . . . . Makamare Porekapa . . . Tapairu .
92 Hami . N . Nopera . . . Makamare Porekapa . . . Rakaiatai .
93 Otene Pomare me etahi atu . . . Ihaka Kapo . . . Kakewhine.
94 Otene Pomare . . . Ihaka Kapo . . . Upo-o-teraia .
95 Otene Pomare me etahi atu . . . Ihaka Kapo . . . Te Taonga.
96 Otene Pomare me etahi atu . . . Ihaka Kapo . . . Whakakaro.
97 Raira Tareha me etahi atu . . . Tareha 1NIoananui Whare-o-Marainui.
98 Rangi . . . � , Punu . . . Pairoa Nama 2 .
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Ko to ingoa o to
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99 To Roera Tareha . . . . . . Tareha Moananui . . . Tarawera .
100 To Roera Tareha . . . . . . Tareha Moananui . . . Kaiwaka .
101 To Roera Tareha . . . . . . Tareha Moananui . . . , . . Pakuratahi .
102 To Roera Tareha . . . . . . Tareha Moananui . . . , . . Ohurukura .
103 To Roera Tareha . . . . . . Tareha Moananui . . . , . Titiokura.
104 Nepata Puhara . . . . . . Raima To Rakatairi . . . , . . Pakuratahi.
105 Nepata Puhara . . . . . . Raima To Rakatairi . . . . . . Tangoio .
106 Nepata Puhara . . . Raima To Rakatairi . . . . . . Oharukura.
107 Piripi Maki me tetahi atu . . . Ihaka Kapo . . . . . . Ona tannga .
108 Piripi Maki me tetahi atu . . . Ihaka Kapo . . . . . . Ngatarawa.
109 Piripi Maki me tetahi atu . . . Ihaka Kapo . . . . . . Mangaroa .
110 Piripi Maki me tetahi atu . . . Ihaka Kapo . . . . . Raukawa .
111 Hoana Kakaiw4,q;ohia . . . To Kepa Tanga . . . . . Ngatarawa .
112 Whakarita . . . . . . Wiremu Kaotea . . . . . . Purahotangihia.
113 Hotene Teruri . . . . . Pateriki Rehunga . . . . . Matatuohiro .
114 Nikaore Wbarepouri . . . . . . Eira Waiienga . . . . . Waimarama .
115 Nikaore Wharepouri . . . . . . Eira Wairenga . . . . . . Oparakore .
116 Peni Hurani o, rangi . Porekapa Tamatutua . . . . . . Otaanga.
117 Peri Hurunui Hurunui o rangi . . . Porekapa Tamatutua . . . . . . Purimu .
118 Mohi Pangopango . . . . . . Rorana Matebaere . . . . . . Purahotangihia .
119 Keita Wairi . . . To Ohu . . . . . . Purahotangihia .
120 Keita Wairi me tetahi atu . . . Ripeka Haru . . . . . Tutira.
121 Aporo Puhi . . . . . . Kereihi Puhi , . . . . . Opoho.
122 Urupene Puhara . . . . . . Rota Porehua . . . . . . 1 Waiongakohonga .
123 Urupene Puhara . . . . . . Rota Porehua . . . . . . Okokoro .
124 Urupene Puhara . . . . ., Rota Porehua . . . . . . Te Kena.
125 Urupene Puhara . . . . . Rota Porehua . . . . . . Mahanga Nama 1 .
126 Urupene Puhara :. . . ., Rota Porehua . . . . . . Pukebou .
127 Urupene Puhara . . . . ., Rota Porehua . . . . . . Rohitu .
128 Urupene Puhara . . . . ., Rota Porehua . . . . . . Rakawa Nama 2 .
129 Ahipene To Tawa . . . . ., Harata Kahe . . . . . . Mahanga Nama 1 .
130 Hotene Te Ruri . . . . ., Pateriki Rehua . . . . . . Okokoroko .
131 Hotene To Ruri . . . . ., Pateriki Rehua . . . . . . Te Papa-a-Rube .
132 Hotene To Ruri . . . . . . Pateriki Rehua . . . . . . I Heretaunga .
133 Ngari Waka . . . . ., Huka . . . . . . Awa-o-Tota.ra.
134 Ngari Waka . . . . ., Huka . . . . . . Taraterauhina.
135 Mihiterina Koti . . . . ., To Paeo Manakou . . . , ., Taraterauhina .
136 Mihiterina Koti . . . . ., Huka . . . , . . Tutira .
137 Mihiterina Koti . . . . ., Huka . . . . . . Arapaoanui .
138 Rati Tiakitai . . . . ., Hiko ., . � . Arapaoanui .
139 Rati Tiakitai . . . . . Hiko To Ahikiri . . . ., . Tutira .
140 Ngari Waka . . . . . Huka . . . . . . Heru,a-Turei,
141 Moanaroa . . . ., Wiremu Karatea . . . . . . Purahotangihia .
142 Moanaroa . . . . . . Emaraina Tangi . . . . . . Purahotangihia.
143 Merita To Kahuremoa . . . 1Vlaroka To Huri . . . . . . Runanganui .
144 Paramena Oneone . . . . ., Perahama ]Eluki . ., . . . Pekapeka Nama 1 .
145 Riria Paramena . . . . ., Raima To Rakatai . . . . . Tangoio ki to Tonga .
146 Riria Paramena . . . . . Raima Tamihana . . . . . . Pakuratahi .
147 Riria Paramena . . . Tamihana . . . . . . Purahotangihia .
148 Peti Heneitarakea . . . . . Pei . . . . . Tutira,
149 Ahipene Tanoa . . . . ., Whera . . . . . . Mahanga Nama 2 .
150 Ruri Pahoro . . . . . Pahoro . . . . . . Pekapeka Nama 2 .
151 Arihi To Nahu . . . . ., Wirehana Ponomai . . . . . . Mangateretere .
152 Arihi To Nahu Eruete Ngamu . . . . ., Maugateretere .
153 Arihi To Nahu . . . . . . Karauria Pupu . . . . . . Tikokino .
154 Arihi Te Nahu . . . . . Moananui . . . . . . Waiongaharakiki .
155 Urupene Puhara . . . . . Tanira Puku . . . . . . Mahanga Nama 2.
156 Urupene Puhara . . . . . Ngawai . . . . . . Kopua .
157 Urupene Puhara . . . . : Tanira Puku . . . . . Arapaoanui .
158 Epanaia Whakato . . . . . Hemi Putaputa . . . . . . Tutira .
159 Peti Hinetarakia . . . . . Ihaka Pona . . . . . . Patangata Nama 4 .
160 Rititia Maremare . . . . . Paraone Hakihaki . . . . . . Mahanga S .
161 Rititia Maremare . . . . Paraone Hakihaki . . . . . Rowhitu .
162 Rititia Maremare . . . . . Paraone Hakihaki . . . . . . Rakawa Nama 2 .
163 Rititia Maremare . . . . . Paraoue Hakihaki . . . . . Tautitaha .
164 Wehi Manene . . . . . Ropata To Hoakakari . . . . . . Ngatarawa Nama 4.
165 Webe Manene . . Ropata To Hoakakari . . . . . . Patangata Nama 4.
166 Rirepeti Whareroa Iehu . . Eru Pare . . . . . Arapaoanui.
167 Rirepeti Whareroa Iehu . . Eru Pohoi . . . . . . Waihau Nama 2 .
168 Rirepeti Whareroa Iehu . . Eru Pohoi . . . . . . Putere .
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169 Renata Pukututu . . . Tamati Maruhaere . . . . . . Patangata .
170 Renata Pukututu , . . Tamati Maruhaere . . . . . . Patangata .
171 Renata Pukututu . ., Tamati Maruhaere . . . . . . Patangata .
172 Irihapeti Kaitoritori . . Paraone Hakihaki . . . . . . Patangata .
173 Kawhena Hupata . . . To Waka Rewawhara . . . . . . Pukemapou .
174 Irikera Waipuarangi . . . Enoka To Rua . . . . . . Paepae .
175 Irikera Waipuarangi . . . Enoka To Rua . . . . . . '1'e Wharau .
176 Paumana Whanga . . . Ngahoe Whanga . . . . . . Tarawera .
177 Paumaua Whanga ., . Karauria To Ratou . . . . . . Pakuratahi .
178 Ramihia Poneke � , Rora Poneke . . . . . . Raukawa .
179 Ramihia Poneke . . . Rora Poneke . . . . . . To Wateatua .
180 Peta Hinetarakea . . . Ihakara Poua . . . . . . Tutira .
181 Topi Ruru . . . Ereatara '1'e Kuru . . . . . . Mangaotoro .
182 Tooi Ruru . ., Ereatara To Kuru . . . . . . Manawaangiangi .
183 Topi Ruru . . . Ereatara To Kuru . . . . ., Maugaorapa .
184 Topi Ruru . . . Ereatara To Kuru . . . . . . Purimu .
185 Huriana . . . Heremaia Hunuhunu . . . . . . Mangateretere .
186 Huikana . . . Heremaia Hunuhunu . . . . . . Ohikakarewa .
187 Pakiri Mihieta . . . Mata To Mihieta , . . . . . Rangipo .
188 Paora Toroto . . . Hare Ngawhakakapinga . . . Taumatua.
189 Inea Whangataua . . . Porekapa Tamaihotua . . . To Whiti .
190 Watene Hapuku . ., Watene Hapuku . . . . . . . Tekihana 6 West Spit .
191 Apirana Tukotahi . . . Pe . . . . . . Tutira .
192 Watene Hapuku . . . Ropata Hoakaku . ., . . . Patangata Nama 4 .
193 Hera Ropine . . . Repeka Huata . . . . . . Matuku .
194 Hera Ropine . . . Repeka Huata . . . . . . Raeomakoro .
195 Hera Ropine . . . Repeka Huata . . . . . . Tutaikuri Nama 1 .
196 Arapata Meha . . . Porikapa Tamaihotua . . . . . . Purimu.
197 Arapata Meha . . . Porikapa Tamaihotua . . . . . . Rakaiata.
198 Arapata Meha ., . Porikapa Tamaihotua . . . . . . Waipaoa .
199 Arapata Meha . . . Porikapa Tamaihotua . . . . . . To Whiti .
200 Arapata Meha . . . Porikapa Taihotua . . . . . . Eparaima .
201 Arapata Meha . . . Heta Tiki . . . . . . Eparaima .
202 Arapata Meha . . . Heta Tiki . . . . . . Waipaoa .
203 Arapata Meha . . . Heta Tiki , . . . . . Rakaiatai.
204 Arapata Meha ., . Heta Tiki . ., . . . Purimu.
205 Henare To Atua . . . Pirihira Henare . . . . . . Manawaangiangi .
206 Peti Kaukau . . . Hamiora To Wene . . . . . . Hinewaki Nama 1 .
207 Mohi To Atahikoia , ., Tanatiu Tawhai . . . . . . Waipuaka .
208 Mohi To Atahikoia . . . Tanatiu Tawhai . . . . . . Waimarama .
209 Mohi To Atahikoia . . . Mere Tuhi . . . . . . Okaihau .
210 Mohi To Atahikoia . . . Mere Tuhi . . . . . . Waipuka .
211 Mohi To Atahikoia . . . Mere Tuhi . . . . . . Waimarama .
212 Hakaraia Maumau . . . Hemi Tauwha . . . . . . Waimarama .
213 Hakaraia Maumau . . . Herni Tauwha . . . . . . Waipuka .
214 Tiopira To Huango . . . Taimona To Huango . . . . . . Okaihau.
215 Hakaraia Moumou . . . Hemi Tauwha . . . . . . Okaihau .
216 Tiopira To Huanga . . . Taimona Te Huango ., . . . . Waipuka .
217 Tiopira To Huango . . . Taimona To Huanga . � . . . Waimarama.
218 Paora Tarona . . . Mohu . . . . . . Waimarama.
219 Paora Tarona . . . Mohu . . . . . . Waipuka.
220 Paora Tarona . . . Mohu . . . . . . Okaihau.
221 Tereapoama . . . Tamihana . . . . . . Purahotangohia.
222 Riria Paeone . . . Pohue . . . . . . Arapaoanui .
223 Airini Tonore . . . Homi Tauwha ., . . . . Waimarama .
224 Airini Tonore . . . Ana Mohotu . . . . . Waimarama.
225 Airini Tenore . . . Ana Mohutu ., . . . . Okaihau .
226 Airiri Tonore . . . Ana Mohutu . . . . . . Waipuka .
227 Airiri Tonore . . . Harami To Ata . . . . . . i Okaihau .
228 Airiri Tonore . . . Harami To Ata . . . . . . Waipuka .
229 Airiri Tonore . . . Harami To Ata . . . . . . Otamakapua .
230 Airiri Tonore . � Harami To Ata . . . . . . Pukehamoaxnoa .
231 Arini Tonoro . . . Harami To Ata . . . . . . W aimarama .
232 Arini Tonore . � Harami To Ata . . . . . . Otamauri .
233 Ropata Riwai , . . Peta To Hemotu . . . . . . Tikokino Rota 15 .
234 Ropata Riwai . ., Peta To Hemotu . . . . . . Tikokino Rota 17 .
235 Ropata Riwai � , Peta To Hemotu . . . . ., Tikokino Rota 16 .
236 Ropata Riwai . ., Peta To Ilemotu . . . . . . Tikokino Rota 13 .
237 Ropata Riwai . � Wi Toke . . . . . . Tikokino Rota 17 .
238 Ropata Riwai . ., Wi Toke . . . . . . Tikokino Rota 16 .
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'

NATIVE LAND COURT, NEw ZEALAND, DISTRICT OF AUCKLAND .

IN the matter of a judgment of the Court given at Cambridge, in the said district, on the 8th day of
June, 1883, and following days, upon the hearing of a claim for investigation of title to land situate in

the said district, and known as " Waotu" ; and in the matter of the application of Miriama Poutama and
others for a rehearing upon To Waotu No. 2 (South)

I, John Edwin Macdonald, Chief Judge of the said Court, and in exercise of the authority in that
behalf vested in me, do hereby dismiss such application .

Dated this 26th day of January, 1884 .
J . E. MACDONALD,

Chief Judge .
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239 Ropata Riwai . . . . . . Wi Toke . . . Tikokino Rota 15 .
240 Ropata Riwai . . . . . . Wi Toke . . . Tikokino Rota 13 .
241 Ropata Riwai . . . . . . Riwai . . . Tikokino Rota 16 .
242 Ropata Riwai . . . . . . Riwai . . . Tikokino Rota 17 .
243 Ropata Riwai . . . . . . Riwai . . . Tikokino Rota 13 .
244 Ropata Riwai . . . . . . Ri«'ai . . . Tikokino Rota 15 .
245 Tungane Hamuera . . . . . . Hupata Riwai . . . Tikokino Rotu 17 .
246 Tungane Hamuera . . . . . . Hupata Riwai . . . Tikokino Rota 16 .
247 Tungane Hamuera . . . . . . Hupata Riwai . . . Tikokino Rota 15 .
248 Tungane Hamuera . . . . . . Hupata Riwai . . . Tikokino Rota 13 .
249 Tungane Hamuera . . . . . . Hamuera Riwai . . . Tikokino Rota 17 .
250 Tungane Hamuera . . . . . . Hamuera Riwai . . . Tikokino Rota 16 .
251 Tungane Hamuera . . . . . . Hamuera Riwai . . . Tikokino Rota 15 .
252 Tungane Hamuera . . . Hamuera Riwai . . . Tikokino Roto 13 .
253 Mare Rautahi me etabi atu . . . Aperahama Rautahi . . . Tiratu .
254 Ihaka Rautahi . . . . . . Aperahama Rautahi . . . Tahoraiti Nama 1 .
255 Mare Rautahi . . . . . . Aperahama Rautahi . . . Kaitoki .
256 Mare Rautahi . . . . . . Aperahama Rautahi . . . Mangatoro .
257 Ngakeke . . . Namana Te Whiri . . . Matatiwhiro.
258 Wehe Manene me etahi atu . . . Aporo Hungahunga . . . Tikokino Rota 15 .
259 Wehe Manene me etabi atu . . . Aporo Hungahunga . . . Tikokino Rota 16 .
260 Wehe Manene me etahi atu . . . Aporo Hungahunga . . . Tikokino Rota 13 .
261 Wehe Manene me etahi atu . . . Aporo Hungahunga . . . Tikokino Rota 17 .
262 Tarati Patuare Karauria . . . Waaka Rewarewha . . . Pukemapou .
263 $oani '1̀ e Raugi Kangaiho . . . Hamiora To Nehu . . . Kakewahine Nama 1 .
264 Eparaima Purei . . . . . . Tipa . . . Waihua Nama 1 .
265 Manaena Tini . . . . . . Manahi Apaapa . . . O taumatua.
266 Manaena Tini . . , . . . Manahi Te Apaapa . . . Rotopounamau .
267 Peti Hinetarakea . . . . . . Ihakara Pona . . . Tutira .
268 Mohi Pangopango . . . . . . Ani Whanga . . . Purahotangihia.
269 Mohi Pangopango . . . . . . Rirana Matehaere . . . Tangoio .
270 Mohi Pangopango . . . . . . Ani Whanga . . . Tangoio .
271 Maata Heipora . . . . . . Tamati Tuhinga . . . Mangaorapa.
272 Te Wera Tuhinga . . . . . . Tamati Tubinga . . . Mangaorapa.
273 Te Wera Tuhinga . . . . . . Abraham Whakonga . . . Manawaangiangi .
274 Maata Heipora . . . . . . Abraham Whakanga . . . Manawaangiangi .
275 Hemi Puna ... . . . Hirani To Teira . . . Pakuratahi .
276 Mere Peka Iwaiwai . . . . . . Repeka Ohu . . . Purahotangihia .
277 Mere Peka Iwaiwai . . . . . . Repeka Ohu . . . Tutira .
278 Rati Tiakitai . . . . . Hike Purahotangibia .
279 Wi Ngamaiaia . . . ., . Hui Patene Te Ringatulu Aropaoanui .
280 Wi Ngamaiaia . . . . . . Ani Patene To Ringatubi Tutira .
281 Riripeti Tangae Iehu . . . . . . Eru Pari . . . Aropaoanui .
282 Manaena Tini . . . . . . Manahi Apaapa . . . Puninga.
283 Hemi Tamingabuka . . . . . . Te Teira Hikawaha Whare-a-te-Atepuru .
284 Paora Rerepu . . . . . . Whakari . . . . To Mahanga .
285 Henare Tomoana . . . . . . Maaka To Aro . . . To Mahanga .
286 Ibaka Tupurupuru . . . . . . Tupurupuru . . . Waimarama .
287 Ihaka Tupurupuru . . . . . . Tupurupuru . . . Okaihau .
288 Ihaka Tupurupuru . . . . . . Tupurupuru . . . Waipuka .
289 Tangatake Hapuku me etahi atu Hapuku . . . 1Vaipuka .
290 Tangatake Hapuku . . . . . . Hapuku . . . Waimarama .
291 Tangatake Hapuku . . . . . . Hapuku . . . Okaihau .
292 Hera Kaikopa . . . . . . Aperahama Whakaanga Manawaangiangi .
293 Whero Tuhinga . . . . . . Tamati Tuhinga . . . Mangaorapa.
294 Paora Haronga . . . . . . Atahere 13aronba . . . Haerengarangi .
295 Iri Hapeti . . . . . . Paora Pahi . . . Mahanga .
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KOOTI WHENUA MAORI, NIu TinrNi, TAKIWA o AKARANA .
RUNGA i tetahi whakataunga a to Kooti i Kemureti, i taua Takiwa, i to 8 o nwa ra o Hune, 1883, me
nga ra o muri iho, i rungs hoki i to whakaturanga o tetahi kereeme me to whakawakanga take o nga

tangata ki tetahi piihi whenua i rote i taua Takiwa, ko " Waotu" to ingoa
I rungs hoki i to tono whakawa tuarua a Mirama Poutama, me otahi atu kia whakawakia tuaruatia

"Te Waotu Nama 2 " (ki to Tonga)
Na, ko abau ko Hone Eruini Maketanara, Te Tumuaki Kaiwakawa o taua Kooti, i rungs i to mana kua

tukua mai nei ki ahau mo taua mahi, ka whakakahore atu nei i taua torso .
He mea tuhituhi i Akarana i to 26 o nga ra o Hanuere, 1884 .

Naku,

	

NA Ti,, MAKETANARA,
Tumuaki Kaiwhakawa .

NATIVE LAND COURT, NEW ZEALAND, DISTRICT OF WELLINGTON .

IN the matter of a judgment of the Court given at Masterton, in the said district, on the 24th day of
November, 1883, upon the hearing of a claim for investigation of title to land situate in the said district

and known as "Matapihi ; and in the matter of the application o£ Ngatuere Tawhirimatea and others fora rehearing upon such claim
I, John Edwin Macdonald, Chief Judge of the said Court, and in exercise of the authority in that

behalf vested in me, do hereby dismiss such application.
Dated this 26th day of January, 1884 .

KOOTI WHENUA MAORI, NIu TIRENI, TAKIWA 0 PONEKE .

NATIVE LAND COURT NEW ZEALAND, DISTRICT of AUCKLAND .

NATIVE LAND COURT, NEW ZEALAND, DISTRICT OF AUCKLAND .

KOOTI WHENUA MAORI, NIu TIRENI, TAKIWA o AKARANA .

J. E . MACDONALD,
Chief Judge.

RUNGA i tetahi Whakataunga a to Kooti, i Mahitaone, i taua Takiwa., i to 24 o nga ra o Nowema,
1883, i rungs hoki i to whakaturanga o tetahi kereme mo to whakawakanga take o nga tangata ki tetahi

piihi whenua i rote i taua Takiwa ko " 31atapihi " to ingoa
I rungs hoki i to tono whakawa tuarua a Ngatuere Tawhirimatea, me etahi atu, kia whakawakia

tuaruatia taua kereeme
Na, ko abau, ko Hone Eruini Maketanara, to Tumuaki Kaiwhakawa o taua Kooti, i rungs i to mans,

kua tukua mai nei ki ahau mo taua mahi, ka whakakahore atu nei i taua tono.
He mea tuhituhi i Akarana i to 26 o nga ra o Hanuere, 1881 .

Naku,

	

NA TE MAKETANARA,
Tumuaki Kaiwhakawa.

IN the matter of a judgment of the Court given at Whangarei, in the said district, on the 12th day of
November, 1883, upon the hearing of a claim for investigation of title to land situate in the said

district, and known as " Pahunuhunu No. 2 " ; and in the matter of the application of Wiremu Pepene
Taungahuru, for a rehearing upon such claim

I, John Edwin Macdonald, Chief Judge of the said Court, and in exercise of the authority in that
behalf vested in me, do hereby dismiss such application .

Dated this 7th day of February, 1884 .
J . E . MACDONALD,

Chief Judge .
KOOTI WHENUA MAORI, NIu TIRENI, TAKIWA o AKARANA .
RUNGA i tetahi whakataunga a to Kooti i to ki Whangarei, i to Takiwa o Akarana, i to 12 o nga ra o
Nowema, 1883, i rungs hoki i to whakaturanga o tetahi kereeme mo to whakawakanga take o nga

tangata ki tetahi piihi whenua i rote i taua Takiwa ko " Pahunuhunu Nama 2," to ingoa :
I runga hoki i to tono whakawa tuarua a Wiremu Pepene Taungahuru, kia whakawakia tuaruatia taua

kereeme
Na, ko ahau ko Hone Eruini Maketanara, to Tumuaki Kaiwhakawa o taun Kooti i rungs i to mans

kua tukua mai nei ki ahau mo taua mahi, ka whakakahore atu nei i taua tono .
He mea tuhituhi i Akarana, i to 7 o nga ra o Pepuere, 1884 .

Nakn,

	

NA TF: MAKETANARA,
Tumuaki Kaiwhakawa.

IN the matter of a judgment of the Court given at Shortland, in the said district, on the 12th day of
October, 1883, upon the hearing of a claim to succeed to the personal estate of Maata Paraone

deceased ; and in the matter of the application of Hone Ropiha and another for a rehearing upon such
claim

I, John Edwin Macdonald, Chief Judge of the said Court, and in exercise of the authority in that
behalf vested in me, do hereby dismiss such application .

Dated this 12th day of February, 1884 .
J . E. MACDONALD,

Chief Judge .

RUNGA i tetahi whakataunga a to Kooti, i to ki Hoterene Taone i to Takiwa o Teemu, i to 12 o nga
ra o Oketopa, 1883, i rungs i to whakaturanga o tetahi kereeme kia wbakaritea he .riwhi mo nga Taongao Maata Paraone, i mate i rote i taua Takiwa
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I runga hoki i to tono wbakawa tuarua a Hone Ropiha me tetabi atu kia whakawakia tuaruatia tauakoreeme
Na, ko abau, ko Hone Eruini Maketanara, to Tumuaki Kaiwhakawa o taua Kooti, i runga i to manakua tuku mai nei ki abau mo taua mahi, ka whakakabore atu nei i taua tono .
He mea tuhituhi i Akarana, i to 12 o nga ra o Pepuere, 1884.

Naku,

	

NA TE MAKETANARA,
Tumuaki Kaiwhakawa .

" NATIVE LAND LAWS AMENDMENT ACT, 1883."
JOHN EDWIN MACDONALD, Chief Judge of the Native Land Court, do hereby, in compliance with theduty imposed upon me by "The Native Land Laws Amendment Act, 1883, give notice that on the 26th

daydof January, 1884, the title to the lands mentioned in the Schedule herein became, within the meaningof the said Act, ascertained ; and, further, that dealings with the said lands will cease to be prohibited bythe provisions of the said Act on the 6th day of March, 1884 .

Name by which Land is known .

Otawhao

	

.,.

	

. . .' Napier
Whenuahou

	

. ..

	

. � Napier

Dated this 5th day of February, 1884.

JOHN EDwiN MACDONALD, Chief Judge of the Native Land Court, do hereby, in compliance with the
~, duty imposed upon me by "The Native Land Laws Amendment Act, 1883," give notice that on the7th day of February, 1884, the title to the lands mentioned in the Schedule herein became, within the
meaning of the said Act, ascertained ; and, further, that dealings with the said lands will cease to beprohibited by the provisions of the said Act on the 18th day of March, 1884.

Dated this,8th day of February, 1884.

Name by which Land is known .

Waiboanga No. 2

Dated this 8th day of February, 1884 .

SCHEDULE .

Native Land Court District wherein
situate.

"NATIVE LAND LAWS AMENDMENT ACT, 1883."

SCHEDULE.

SCHEDULE .

Native Land Court District wherein
situate.

"NATIVE LAND LAWS AMENDMENT ACT, 1883."

Area.

9,993 acres by estimation .
7,077 acres by estimation .

J. E. MACDONALD,
Chief Judge .

J . E. MACDONALD,

"NATIVE LAND LAWS AMENDMENT ACT, 1883,"
JOHN EDWIN MACDONALD, Chief Judge of the Native Land Court, do berebv, in compliance with the
duty imposed upon me by "The Native Land Laws Amendment Act, 1883," give notice that on the

8th day of February, 1884, the title to the lands mentioned in the Schedule herein became, within the
meaning of the said Act, ascertained ; and, further, that dealings with the said lands will cease to be
prohibited by the provisions of the said Act on the 19th day of March, 1884.

Area.

Chief Judge.

Whangarei, Auckland

	

. . . li 245 acres and 12 perches .
I

J. E. MACDONALD,
Chief Judge .

JOHN EDWIN MACDONALD, Chief Judge of the Native Land Court, do hereby, in compliance with the
duty imposed upon me by " The Native Land Laws Amendment Act, 1883," give notice that on the

	

l
10th day of February, 1884, the title to the lands mentioned in the Schedule herein became, within the
meaning of the said Act, ascertained ; and, further, that dealings with the said lands will cease to be
prohibited by the provisions of the said Act on the 21st day of March, 1884 .

Name by which Land is known . Native Land Court District wherein
situate . Area .

To Poroti No. 2 Whangarei, Auckland 59 acres 2 roods. j
To Poroti No . 3 Whangarei, Auckland 8 acres 2 roods.
To Poroti No . 4 Whangarei, Auckland 142 acres 1 rood .
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Dated this 11th day of February, 1884 .

"NATIVE L!1ND LAWS AMENDMENT ACT, 1883."
Jo~x EDwrN MACDONALD, Chief Judge of the Native Land Court, do hereby, in compliance with the
duty imposed upon me by "Tho Native Land Laws Amendment Act, 1.883," give notice that on the

10th day of February, 1884, the title to the lands mentioned in the Schedule herein became, within the
meaning of the said Act, ascertained ; and, further, that dealings with the said lands will cease to be
prohibited by the provisions of the said Act, on the 21st day of March, 1884 .

Taumata
Hinana

Name by which Land is known .

Whakarae A

Dated this 12th dap of February, 1884 .

"NATIVE LAND LAWS AMENDMENT ACT, 1883."
JOIIN EDwrN MACDONALI, Chief Judge of the Native Land Court, do hereby, in compliance with the
duty imposed upon me by "The Native Land Laws Amendment Act, 1883," give nonce that on the

31st day of January, 1884, the title to the lands mentioned in the Schedule herein became, within the
meaning of the sand Act, ascertained ; aud, further, that dealings with the said lands will cease to be
prohibited by the provisions of the said Act on the 11th day of March, 1884 .

scHEDt;LE .

Name by which Land is known .

Name by which Land is known .

Pukengaki Nos. 1, 3, and 4
Pukengaki No. 2

	

. . .

Dated this 14th day of February, 1884 .

Native Laud Court Dietrict wherein
situate :

Wairarapa
Wairarapa

Native Land Court Dietrict wherein
situate.

Wairarapa

Dated this 12th day of February, 1884 .

Wairarapa
Wairarapa

SCHEDULE .

SCHEDULE .

"NATIVE LAND LAWS AMENDMENT ACT, 1883."
Jonx Enmx MbCDONALD, Chief Judge of the Native Land Court, do hereby, in compliance with the
duty imposed upon me by "The Native Land Laws Amendment Act, 1883," give notice that on the13th dap of February, 1884, the title to the lands mentioned in the Schedule herein became, within the

meaning of the said Act, ascertained ; and, further, that dealings with the said lands will cease to beprohibited by the provisions of the said Act on the `?4th clay of March, 1884 .

SCHEDULE .

Native Land Court District wherein
eituato .

J . E. MACDONALD,
Chief Judge.

421 acres .
20 acres .

Area .

J . E . MACDONALD,
Chief Judge.

62 acres 2 roods .

Area .

J . E. MecuoNALD,
Chief Judge:

3,792 acres .
843 acres .

Area .

J. E. MACDONALD,
Chief Judge.

Name by which Land is known . Native Land Court District wherein
situate. Area .

To Waipiu Nhangarei 76 acres 2 roods.
Pukekauri No : 1 Whangarei 7.4ti acres and 24 perches.
Pukekauri No . 2 Whangarei 146 acres and 24 perches .
Pahunuhunu No. 2 Whangarei 101 acres 3 roods 19 perches .
Parikiore No . 2 Whangarei 86 acres .
Taukata Whan garei 115 acres 1 rood 27 perches.
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JOHN EDwrx MACDONALD, Chief Judge of the Native Land Court, do hereby, in compliance with the
duty imposed upon me by "The Native Land Laws Amendment Act, 1883," give notice that on the

13th day of February, 1884, the title to the lands mentioned in the Schedule herein became, within the
meaning of the said .Act, ascertained ; and, further, that dealings with the said lands will cease to be
prohibited by the provisions of the said Act on the 24th day of March, 1884 .

Name by which Land is known.

Wairarapa Moana (Lake)

	

. . .

	

Wairarapa .

Dated this 14th day of February, 1884 .

7 JOHN EDwriv MACDONALD, Chief Judge of the Native Land Court, do hereby, in compliance with the
duty imposed upon me by "The Native Land Laws Amendment Act, 1883," give notice that on the

15th day of February, 1884, the title to the lands mentioned in the Schedule herein became, within the
meaning of the said Act, ascertained ; and, further, that dealings with the said lands will cease to be
prohibited by the provisions of the said Act on the 26th dap of March, 1884 .

Dated this 15th day of February, 1884 .

Name by which Land is known.

"NATIVE LAND LAWS AMENDMENT ACT, 1883."

"NATIVE LAND LAWS AMENDMENT ACT, 1883 ."

"NATIVE LAND LAWS AMENDMENT ACT, 1883."
JOHN EDwrN MACDONALD, Chief Judge of the Native Land Court, do hereby, in compliance with the
duty imposed upon me by "The Native Land Laws Amendment Act, 1883," give notice that on the

15th day of February, 1884, the title to the lands mentioned in the Schedule herein became, within the
meaning of the said Act, ascertained ; and, further, that dealings with the said lands will cease to be
prohibited by the provisions of the said Act on the 26th day of March, 1884 .

SCHEDULE .

Hinewaka

	

.. .

	

. Wairarapa
Oraeroa

	

. . .

	

. . . f Lower Waikato

Dated this 16th day of February, 1884 .

SCHEDULE .

Native Land Court District wherein
situate .

Native Land Court District wherein
situate .

"NATIVE LAND LAWS AMENDMENT ACT, 1883."

Area .

J. E . MACDONALD,
Chief Judge .

J . E. MACDONALD,
Chief Judge .

Area.

670 acres .
13 acres and 31 perches .

J . E. MACDONALD,
Chief Judge .

JonN EDwiN MACDONALD, Chief Judge of the Native Land Court, do hereby, in compliance with the
duty imposed upon me by "The Native Land Laws Amendment Act, 1883," give notice that on the

19th day of February, 1884, the title to the lands mentioned in the Schedule herein became, within the
meaning of the said Act, ascertained ; and, further, that dealings with the said lands will cease to be
prohibited by the provisions of the said Act on the 30th day of March, 18S4.

Name by which Land is known.

SCHEDULE.

Native Land Court District wherein
situate . Area.

Rotorua, Patetere, Paeroa Rotorua 60,000 acres by estimation .
Patetere South . . . Rotorua 24,000 acres by estimation .
Whakarewarewa . . . Rotorua Not ascertained .
Okoheriki, Lot No. 2A . . . Rotorua 5,700 acres by computation .
Okoheriki, Lot No. 2H . . . Rotorua 6,300 acres by computation .
Okoheriki, Lot No . 20 ... Rotorua 4,000 acres by computation.
Okoheriki, Lot No. 2D . . . Rotorua 6,000 acres by computation.
Okoheriki, Lot No. 2E . . . Rotorua 250 acres by computation,
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Name by which Laud is known.

	

I

	

Native Land Court District whereinN situate.

Manoohawea

	

. . .

	

. . . i Wairarapa

	

. . .

	

. . .

	

245 acres.

Dated this 19th day of February, 1884 .

"NATIVE LAND LAWS AMENDMENT ACT, 1883."
~' JonN EDWIN MACDONALD, Chief Judge of the Native Land Court, do hereby, in compliance with the

duty imposed upon me by "The Native Land Laws Amendment Act, 1883," give notice that on the
20th day of Februarv, 1884, the title to the lands mentioned in the Schedule herein became, within the
meaning of the said Act, ascertained ; and, further, that dealings with the said lands will cease to be
prohibited by the provisions of the said Act on the 31st day of March, 1884 .

Name by which Land is known .

Dated this 20th day, of February, 1884 .

Name by which Land is known .

Dated this 25th day of February, 1$84 .

SCHEDULE.

SCHEDULE.

Native Land Court District wherein
situate .

SCHEDULE.

Native Land Court District wherein
situate .

Area.

J. E. MACDONAT.D,
Chief Judge .

Area.

Wakapuaka

	

. . .

	

. . . I Nelson

	

. . .

	

. . . 115,000 acres by estimation.

J . E. MACDONALD,
Chief Judge.

"NATIVE LAND LAWS AMENDMENT ACT, 1883."
JOHN EDWIN MACDONALD, Chief Judge of the Native Land Court, do hereby, in compliance with the
duty imposed upon me by "The Native Land Laws Amendment Act, 1883," give notice that on the

21th day of February, 1884, the title to the lands mentioned in the Schedule herein became, within the
meaning of the said Act, ascertained ; and, further, that dealings with the said lauds will cease to be
prohibited by the provisions of the said Act on the 4th day of April, 1834.

Area.

Te Taitapu

	

. . .

	

. . .

	

Nelson

	

. . .

	

. . .

	

100,000 acres by estimation .

By Authority : GEORGE DIDsBuRY, Government Printer, Weliington.

J. E. MACDONALD,
Chief Judge.




